
IBBI(CIRP) Regulation 13(2)(ca)
Amount in Rs

SI No Category of Creditor
Amount of

Contingent Claims
Amount of claims

not admitted
Amount of Claims
under verification

Details In Annexure Remarks, if any

No. of Claims Amount No. of Claims Amount of claims admitted
1 Secured Financial creditors belonging to any class

of creditors
- - - - - - - 1

2 Unsecured Financial creditors belonging to any
class of creditors

- - - - - - - 2

3 Secured Financial creditors (other than financial
creditors belonging to any class of creditors) 10 12,99,40,25,208 10 11,22,11,20,179 - 26,09,56,348 - 3 Note 3.11

4 Unecured Financial creditors (other than financial
creditors belonging to any class of creditors) 7 1,27,26,086 0 - - 1,27,26,086 - 4

5 Operational creditors (Workmen) 0 - 0 - - - - 5
6 Operational creditors (Employees) 52 22,98,16,898 10 9,91,47,778 13,06,69,120 - 6 Note 1.4
7 Operational creditors (Government Dues) 5 1,53,97,64,496 3 3,68,17,234 - 9,41,23,372 - 7 Note 1.2
8 Operational creditors (Other than workmen and

Employees and Government dues
785 83,46,03,032 734 58,32,14,629 - 22,21,41,112 - 8 Note 1.1, 1.2, 1.4

9 Other creditors, if any, (other than financial
creditors and operational creditors)

21 4,59,41,141 0 - - 4,59,41,141 - 9

880 15,65,68,76,861 757 11,94,02,99,819 - 76,65,57,179 -

Note

Particulars
Amount Admitted
Amount Not Admitted
Amount - Verification Ongoing
Amount - Claims subject to ongoing dispute
between SHPL and the claimant (Municipal
Corporation of Greater Mumbai, Voltas Limited
and Krystal Integrated Services Private Limited)
Total Amount Claimed

Note 1.4: Under the resolution plan for the Vizag Hospital approved by the Hon’ble NCLT-Amaravati on 10 June 2024, creditors and employees attached to the Vizag Hospital
of the Corporate Debtor were paid their proportionate dues. For those creditors and employees of the Vizag Hospital whose details bank account details were not available in
records of the Corporate Debtor, the Resolution Professional (RP) has made multiple attempts to obtain the bank details and requisite KYC confirmations. However, the RP has
not received details from a few such creditors/employees of the Vizag Hospital till date. Such creditors/employees of the Vizag Hospital shall be entitled to receive their
proportionate dues under the resolution plan for the Vizag Hospital upon furnishing requisite documents and proof of identity to the RP.

- Tabled below is a break up of the claims pertaining to Operational Creditors (Other than workmen and employees)

Summary of Claims received Summary of claims admitted

Total

Note 1.1:  Total amount under "Verification Ongoing", if any includes the difference in computation of interest, penal charges, etc. The Resolution Professional has
communicated the amount admitted and / or verification ongoing along with reasons for keeping the amounts under verification, if any, to the respective financial
creditors on the email Id provided in the claim form.

Note 1.2:

Note 1.3: The claims in currency other than INR, if any, are to be converted to INR as per the foreign exchange rate provided by the Reserve Bank of India / State Bank of India, as on 13
March, 2018; Below is the exchange rates for different currencies:
- EUR 1: INR 80.0916
- USD 1: INR 64.9567
- GBP 1: INR 90.2314
- OMR 1: INR 174.09

Amount (INR)
                                                   62,00,31,863
                                                   31,62,64,484
                                                                       -
                                                1,43,80,71,181

                                                2,37,43,67,528



Annexure 1 - List of secured Financial Creditors belonging to any class of creditors
Amount in Rs

SI No Name of Creditor Identification No. Details of Claim received

Amount Claimed
Amt of Claim

Admitted
Nature of

Claim

Amount covered
by security

interest

Amount covered
by Guarantee

Whether
Related
Party?

% Voting Share
in CoC

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Note
No Claim has been received from secured Financial Creditors belonging to any class of creditors of the Corporate Debtor till date. In the event any other claim is received / status of claims undergoes a change, the list of creditors will be duly updated.

Amount of any
mutual dues that

may be set off

Amount of Claims
not admitted

Remarks, if any
Amount of Claims
under verification

Details of claims admitted
Amount of
Contingent

Claims



Annexure 2- List of unsecured Financial Creditors belonging to any class of creditors
Amount in Rs

SI No Name of Creditor Identification No.
Details of Claim

received

Amount
Claimed

Amt of Claim
Admitted

Nature of
Claim

Amount covered
by security

interest

Amount covered
by Guarantee

Whether
Related
Party?

% Voting Share
in CoC

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Note
No Claim has been received from unsecured Financial Creditors belonging to any class of creditors of the Corporate Debtor till date. In the event any other claim is received / status of claims undergoes a change, the list of creditors will be duly updated.

Remarks, if any

Details of claims admitted
Amount of
Contingent

Claims

Amount of any
mutual dues that

may be set off

Amount of Claims
not admitted

Amount of Claims
under verification



Sevenhills Healthcare Private
Limited

Date of
commencement of

CIRP
13-03-2018 List of creditors as on: 28 April 2025

Annexure 3 - List of Secured Financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)
Amount in Rs

Amt of Claim Admitted Nature of Claim
Amount covered by

security interest
Amount covered by

Guarantee
Whether Related

Party?
% Voting Share

in CoC
1 JMFARC–Alphahealth 2018–Trust (Axis Bank, Canara Bank, Bank of Maharashtra) 8,59,54,36,243 7,36,08,79,625 Financial Debt 7,36,08,79,625 7,36,08,79,625 No 65.60% - - 24,27,41,891 - Note 3.1, 3.4, 3.7, 3.8, 3.9, 3.10, 3.11
2 Union Bank of India 95,46,68,921 83,99,11,621 Financial Debt 83,99,11,621 83,99,11,621 No 7.49% - - 15,86,489 - Note 3.10, 3.11
3 State Bank of India (erstwhile State Bank of Hyderabad & State Bank of Mysore) 79,64,18,065 70,12,23,123 Financial Debt 70,12,23,123 70,12,23,123 No 6.25% - - 7,11,204 - Note 3.10, 3.11
4 JMFARC–Allahabad Bank December 2017–Trust (Allahabad Bank) 78,16,86,741 68,86,57,734 Financial Debt 68,86,57,734 68,86,57,734 No 6.14% - - 2,38,347 - Note 3.10, 3.11
5 Punjab & Sind Bank 48,27,12,359 42,53,94,180 Financial Debt 42,53,94,180 42,53,94,180 No 3.79% - - -
6 UCO Bank 47,74,55,189 40,88,59,197 Financial Debt 40,88,59,197 40,88,59,197 No 3.64% - - 1,35,05,759 - Note 3.10, 3.11

7 JMFARC–SBT March 2017–Trust (erstwhile State Bank of Travancore)
38,98,15,258

34,35,27,857 Financial Debt 34,35,27,857 34,35,27,857 No 3.06%

8 Central Bank of India 27,64,11,075 24,19,01,222 Financial Debt 24,19,01,222 24,19,01,222 No 2.16% 19,15,760 Note 3.10, 3.11

9 JMFARC–SBP March 2017–Trust (erstwhile State Bank of Patiala)
23,77,79,237

20,93,18,487 Financial Debt 20,93,18,487 20,93,18,487 No 1.87%
2,56,898

Note 3.10, 3.11

10 Indian Bank (erstwhile Allahabad Bank) 16,42,120 14,47,132 Financial Debt 14,47,132 14,47,132 No 0.01% - - - Note 3.6
12,99,40,25,208 11,22,11,20,179 11,22,11,20,179 11,22,11,20,179 100.00% - - 26,09,56,348 -

Note

Name of the Corporate Debtor

Name of CreditorSI No

Note 3.1: The rates of interest charged are not in line with the respective documents of the financial creditor.

Note 3.2: The rates of interest charged are not in line with the respective documents of the financial creditor and the Amount under “Verification Ongoing” includes the difference in computation of interest.

Note 3.4: The amount of claim pertaining to Axis Bank under JMFARC – Alphahealth 2018 – Trust includes one credit transaction received in the overdraft facility after the insolvency commencement date.

Note 3.3: The penal interest charged is not in line with the respective documents of the financial creditor and the Amount under “Verification Ongoing” includes the difference in computation of penal interest.

Note 3.5: The claimant has not submitted adequate supporting documents to enable the Resolution Professional to verify the claim and this has resulted in the claim to be classified as "Amount Not Admitted". Such non-admittance has been communicated to the respective claimant.

Amount Claimed Remarks, if any
Details of claims admitted (net of Vizag plan proceeds) Amount of

Contingent
Claims

Amount of any
mutual dues that

may be set off

Amount of Claims not
admitted

Amount of Claims under
verification



S.
No.

Name of Financial Creditor
Amount Claimed

 (INR)
Amount Admitted

(INR)

Amount Paid
Proceeds from Vizag

sale
(INR)

Amount Pending to
be Paid

(INR)

 Amount Not
Admitted

 (INR)
 % share

1 JMFARC–Alphahealth 2018–Trust (Axis Bank, Canara Bank, Bank of Maharashtra) 8,59,54,36,243 8,35,26,94,352 99,18,14,727 7,36,08,79,625 24,27,41,891 65.60%

2 UNION BANK OF INDIA 95,46,68,921 95,30,82,432 11,31,70,811 83,99,11,621 15,86,489 7.49%
3 STATE BANK OF INDIA (erstwhile State Bank of Hyderabad & State Bank of Mysore) 79,64,18,065 79,57,06,861 9,44,83,738 70,12,23,123 7,11,204 6.25%

4 JMFARC–Allahabad Bank December 2017–Trust (Allahabad Bank) 78,16,86,741 78,14,48,394 9,27,90,660 68,86,57,734 2,38,347 6.14%
5 PUNJAB & SIND BANK 48,27,12,359 48,27,12,359 5,73,18,179 42,53,94,180 3.79%
6 UCO BANK 47,74,55,189 46,39,49,430 5,50,90,233 40,88,59,197 1,35,05,759 3.64%

7 JMFARC–SBT March 2017–Trust (erstwhile State Bank of Travancore) 38,98,15,258 38,98,15,258 4,62,87,401 34,35,27,857 3.06%
8 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 27,64,11,075 27,44,95,315 3,25,94,093 24,19,01,222 19,15,760 2.16%
9 JMFARC–SBP March 2017–Trust (erstwhile State Bank of Patiala) 23,77,79,237 23,75,22,339 2,82,03,852 20,93,18,487 2,56,898 1.87%

10 ALLAHABAD BANK 16,42,120 16,42,120 1,94,988 14,47,132 0.01%
12,99,40,25,208 12,73,30,68,861 1,51,19,48,682 11,22,11,20,179 26,09,56,348

Note 3.12: The figures mentioned in the column for “amount covered by guarantees” are in line with the personal guarantees given by the erstwhile promoters, Dr. Jitendra Das Maganti and Mrs. Renuka Maganti in lieu of the loans advanced by the financial creditors to the
Corporate Debtor.

Note 3.11: The resolution plan for the Vizag Hospital of the Corporate Debtor (Vizag Plan) was approved by the Hon’ble NCLT-Amaravati on 10 June 2024. Under the Vizag Plan, the financial creditors of the Corporate Debtor received payouts as on 10 July 2024, proportionate to their
voting share in the committee of creditors. The Resolution Professional has received confirmations pertaining to the revised outstanding financial debt from each of the financial creditors. The admitted, outstanding financial debt as on date is:

Note 3.9: Bank of Maharashtra had originally filed a claim Form C with claim amount of INR 261,694,602 as on 13 March 2018. JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited (JMFARC) has informed the Resolution Professional that Bank of Maharashtra has assigned all the
rights, titles and interests in financial assistance granted by them to SHPL in favor of JMFARC vide Assignment Agreement dated 25 May 2018. JMFARC and Bank of Maharashtra have submitted requisite supporting documentation validating the assignment of loans to JMFARC to the
Resolution Professional. Accordingly, the claim submitted by Bank of Maharashtra and the associated amount admitted related to Bank of Maharashtra's claim is now reflected under JMFARC – Alphahealth 2018 – Trust.

Note 3.10: Review of the claim form submitted by the respective financial creditor has resulted in certain claims in parts to be classified as "Amount Not Admitted". Such non-admittance has been communicated to the respective financial creditors and agreed thereto by them.

Note 3.6: This pertains to Allahabad Bank's bilateral facilities at 100% cash margin in the nature of fixed deposits (as detailed in the Schedule 1 for information on security interest of financial creditors) which were not assigned to JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited
(JMFARC) as part of JMFARC–Allahabad Bank December 2017–Trust.

Note 3.7: Axis Bank had originally filed a claim Form C with claim amount of INR 7,702,715,823 as on 13 March 2018. JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited (JMFARC) has informed the Resolution Professional that Axis Bank has assigned all the rights, titles and interests
in financial assistance granted by them to SHPL in favor of JMFARC vide Assignment Agreement dated 25 May 2018. JMFARC and Axis Bank have submitted requisite supporting documentation validating the assignment of loans to JMFARC to the Resolution Professional. Accordingly,
the claim submitted by Axis Bank and the associated amount admitted related to Axis Bank's claim is now reflected under JMFARC – Alphahealth 2018 – Trust.

Note 3.8: Canara Bank had originally filed a claim Form C with claim amount of INR 631,025,819 as on 13 March 2018. JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited (JMFARC) has informed the Resolution Professional that Canara Bank has assigned all the rights, titles and
interests in financial assistance granted by them to SHPL in favor of JMFARC vide Assignment Agreement dated 25 May 2018. JMFARC and Canara Bank have submitted requisite supporting documentation validating the assignment of loans to JMFARC to the Resolution Professional.
Accordingly, the claim submitted by Canara Bank and the associated amount admitted related to Canara Bank's claim is now reflected under JMFARC – Alphahealth 2018 – Trust.



Sevenhills Healthcare
Private Limited

Date of
commencement of

CIRP
13-03-2018

List of creditors as
on:

28 April 2025

Annexure 4 - List of Unsecured Financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)
Amount in Rs

Amount Claimed
Amt of Claim

Admitted
Nature of Claim

Amount covered
by security

interest

Amount covered by
Guarantee

Whether
Related
Party?

% Voting
Share in CoC

1 BIOVISION HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 4,95,019 -                              Financial Debt - - No - - - 4,95,019 -                              Note 4.1

2
FEDERATION OF INDIAN CHAMBERS OF COMMERCE AND
INDUSTRY

3,00,000 -                              Financial Debt - - No
-

- - 3,00,000 -                              Note 4.1

3 NIRMAL HOSPITALITY 90,35,461 -                              Financial Debt - - No 90,35,461 -                              Note 4.1
4 SUNDEEP PURI ASSOCIATES & ADVOCATES 6,69,000 -                              Financial Debt - - No 6,69,000 -                              Note 4.1
5 SURGICON ENTERPRISE 1,36,150 -                              Financial Debt - - No 1,36,150 -                              Note 4.1
6 TRANSCATH THERAPEUTICS LLP 4,12,456 -                              Financial Debt - - No - 4,12,456 -                              Note 4.1
7 VERITAS BIOVENTIONS PVT LTD 16,78,000 -                              Financial Debt - - No - 16,78,000 -                              Note 4.1

1,27,26,086 - - - - - 1,27,26,086 -

Note
Note 4.1: The claimants have not submitted their claim in the applicable form as provided under the CIRP Regulations, 2016. The Resolution Professional has communicated such defects to the creditors
with a request to submit the claim in the applicable form. Basis the above the claim has been classified as "Amount Not Admitted".

Name of the Corporate Debtor

Remarks, if any

Details of claims admitted
Amount of
Contingent

Claims

Amount of any
mutual dues that

may be set off

Amount of Claims
not admitted

Amount of Claims
under verification

SI No Name of Creditor



Annexure 5 - List of Operational creditors (Workmen)
Amount in Rs

SI No
Name of Authorised

representative, if any
Name of Work man Identification No. Details of Claim received

Amount Claimed
Amt of Claim

Admitted
Nature of

Claim

Whether
Related
Party?

% Voting Share
in CoC, if

applicable
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Note
No Claim has been received from Workmen of the Corporate Debtors till date. In the event any other claim is received / status of claims undergoes a change, the list of creditors will be duly updated.

Remarks, if any

Details of claims admitted
Amount of
Contingent

Claims

Amount of any
mutual dues that

may be set off

Amount of Claims
not admitted

Amount of Claims
under verification



Sevenhills Healthcare Private
Limited

Date of commencement
of CIRP

13-03-2018 List of creditors as on: 28 April 2025

Annexure 6 - List of Operational creditors (Employees)
Amount in Rs

Details of Claim received

Amount Claimed
Amount of Claim

Admitted
Nature of Claim

Whether Related
Party?

% Voting Share
in CoC, if

applicable

1 Ashok Tiwari Refer Annexure 6.i 25,88,226 21,21,294 Operational No - - - 4,66,932 Note 6.2, 6.3
2 Ashok Tiwari Refer Annexure 6.ii 11,68,51,395 8,15,11,903 Operational No - - - 3,53,39,492 Note 6.2, 6.3
3 Ashok Tiwari Refer Annexure 6.iii 21,11,749 12,10,307 Operational No - - - 9,01,442 Note 6.2, 6.3
4 Ashok Tiwari Refer Annexure 6.iv 38,41,125 29,70,393 Operational No - - - 8,70,732 Note 6.2, 6.3
5 Ashok Tiwari Refer Annexure 6.v 25,24,890 22,92,967 Operational No - - - 2,31,923 Note 6.2, 6.3
6 ADRIN DSILVA 1,41,355 - Operational No - - - 1,41,355 Note 6.8
7 AJINKYA BHANDARI 13,87,000 - Operational No - - - 13,87,000 Note 6.8
8 AMOL RAMESHRAO

BHAWANE 10,76,987 -
Operational No - - - 10,76,987 Note 6.8

9 ANAND PATIL 9,61,000 - Operational No - - - 9,61,000 Note 6.8
10 ANUPKUMAR DURGADAS

AGARWAL 11,99,075 -
Operational No - - - 11,99,075 Note 6.8

11 ATIM EKNATH PAJAI 22,28,326 - Operational No - - - 22,28,326 Note 6.8
12 BHASKER SEMITHA 39,00,000 - Operational No - - - 39,00,000 Note 6.8
13 BIRENDER AHLUWALIA 13,00,000 7,07,401 Operational No - - - 5,92,599 Note 6.2
14 CHHAYA JAIN 4,99,760 4,54,327 Operational No - - - 45,433 Note 6.2
15 DAVID DALE CHANDY 12,78,452 - Operational No - - - 12,78,452 Note 6.8
16 DR ALAN ANTHONY SOARES 97,560 - Operational No - - - 97,560 Note 6.8
17 DR BHUJANG PAI 50,53,549 - Operational No - - - 50,53,549 Note 6.8
18 DR CHINTAN R TRIVEDI 11,76,000 - Operational No - - - 11,76,000 Note 6.8
19 DR CHITWAN DUBEY 44,69,591 - Operational No - - - 44,69,591 Note 6.8
20 DR DHIRAJ BHATTAD 23,75,739 - Operational No - - - 23,75,739 Note 6.8
21 DR DILIP KUMAR

BASAVANTHAPPA 13,35,781 -
Operational No - - - 13,35,781 Note 6.8

22 DR JAINI LODHA 17,65,689 - Operational No - - - 17,65,689 Note 6.8
23 DR KANCHAN GUPTA 26,15,950 - Operational No - - - 26,15,950 Note 6.8
24 DR KRUPAL REDDY 36,37,477 - Operational No - - - 36,37,477 Note 6.8
25 DR MARY ANNE J. JOSEPH 7,65,179 - Operational No - - - 7,65,179 Note 6.8

Name of the Corporate Debtor

Remarks, if any

Details of claims admitted

Amount of
Contingent

Claims

Amount of any
mutual dues that

may be set off

Amount of Claims
under

verification

Amount of Claims
not admitted

SI No
Name of Authorised

representative, if any
Name of Employee



26 DR MIHIR B SHAH 63,70,813 - Operational No - - - 63,70,813 Note 6.8
27 DR NILESH G SATBHAI 25,53,449 - Operational No - - - 25,53,449 Note 6.8
28 DR NILESH SUKHDEORAO

WALKE 13,13,719 -
Operational No - - - 13,13,719 Note 6.8

29 DR NITIN ASHOK JAIN 24,70,934 - Operational No - - - 24,70,934 Note 6.8
30 DR RAGHAVENDRA K.S 30,00,000 - Operational No - - - 30,00,000 Note 6.8
31 DR RAJEEV DHIR 11,69,467 - Operational No - - - 11,69,467 Note 6.8
32 DR SHIKHA ANAND GIRI 5,23,960 - Operational No - - - 5,23,960 Note 6.8
33 DR VISHAL PINGLE 5,13,333 - Operational No - - - 5,13,333 Note 6.8
34 HARI MOHAN AGRAWAL 46,53,324 - Operational No - - - 46,53,324 Note 6.8
35 HEMALATA MAGANTI 74,33,405 74,33,405 Operational Yes - - - - Note 6.2
36 JANGA SRINIVAS 37,00,918 - Operational No - - - 37,00,918 Note 6.8
37 JYOTI ASHUTOSH GOKHALE 15,88,225 - Operational No - - - 15,88,225 Note 6.8
38 KHURSHEED AHMAD ANSARI 31,08,374 - Operational No - - - 31,08,374 Note 6.8
39 MANISH M KELA 22,65,833 - Operational No - - - 22,65,833 Note 6.8
40 MOHAN KEMBHAVI 75,000 - Operational No - - - 75,000 Note 6.8
41 OMPRAKASH MANOHAR

JAMADAR 27,26,876 -
Operational No - - - 27,26,876 Note 6.8

42 PARAG VIJAY PALUSKAR 7,50,000 - Operational No - - - 7,50,000 Note 6.8
43 POORNIMA SAPAR 60,000 18,685 Operational No - - - 41,315 Note 6.2
44 PRASHANT MAKHIJA 27,29,621 - Operational No - - - 27,29,621 Note 6.8
45 ROOPALI VIJAY TELANG 13,49,500 - Operational No - - - 13,49,500 Note 6.8
46 SATPAL SINGH PANNU 13,26,666 - Operational No - - - 13,26,666 Note 6.8
47 SEELAM SUNEEL BABU 5,94,500 4,27,096 Operational No - - - 1,67,404 Note 6.1, 6.2
48 SURESH KUMAR BHAGAT 49,52,643 - Operational No - - - 49,52,643 Note 6.8
49 SUYASH VINOD SHARMA 11,77,454 - Operational No - - - 11,77,454 Note 6.8
50 TUSHAR PREMRAJ RAUT 32,02,237 - Operational No - - - 32,02,237 Note 6.8
51 VAISHALI JOSHI 41,03,571 - Operational No - - - 41,03,571 Note 6.8
52 VINAYKUMAR BHOLARAM

THAPAR 9,21,221 - Operational
No - - - 9,21,221 Note 6.8

22,98,16,898 9,91,47,778 - - - 13,06,69,120.00



Note

Note 6.6: The claimants have not submitted their claim in the applicable form as provided under the CIRP Regulations, 2016. The Resolution Professional has communicated such defects to the
claimants, with a request to submit the claim in the applicable form.

Note 6.7: The claimants are professionals such as doctors, consultants, retainers, etc who have filed claim as workmen / employee of SHPL. As per the legal opinion obtained to this effect, the said
claimants were to file claim as operational creditor and the Resolution Professional has filed the said legal opinion with the honourable NCLT. Hence, the said claim amounts had been reflected in the
list of creditors as 'Amount under verification ongoing'

Note 6.8: The claimants are professionals such as doctors, consultants, retainers, etc who have filed claim as workmen / employee of SHPL. As per the legal opinion obtained to this effect, the said
claimants were to file claim as operational creditor and the Resolution Professional has filed the said legal opinion with the honourable NCLT. Hence, once the claims from the said creditors were
received as per the above legal opinion, such claim amounts have been reflected in the list of creditors as 'Amount not admitted'

Note: 6.9: The resolution plan for the Vizag Hospital of the Corporate Debtor (Vizag Plan) was approved by the Hon’ble NCLT-Amaravati on 10 June 2024. Under the Vizag Plan, the operational
creditors (workmen and employees) of the Corporate Debtor attached to the Vizag Hospital were paid their proportionate dues in terms of the Vizag Plan. The above list only includes the claims of the
operational creditors (workmen and employees) attached to the remaining entity of the Corporate Debtor (including the Mumbai Hospital). For those employees of the Vizag Hospital whose details
bank account details were not available in records of the Corporate Debtor, the Resolution Professional (RP) has made multiple attempts to obtain the bank details and requisite KYC confirmations.
However, the RP has not received details from a few such employees of the Vizag Hospital till date. Such employees of the Vizag Hospital shall be entitled to receive their proportionate dues under the
resolution plan for the Vizag Hospital upon furnishing requisite documents and proof of identity to the RP.

Note 6.1: Claim forms with supporting documents received from the claimants are under verification

Note 6.2: The claim has been verified and amount admitted either in part or full. Amounts admitted are based upon verification of proof of claim and records available with SHPL. The Resolution
Professional has communicated the amount admitted and / or not admitted along with reasons for non admission of amounts, if any, to the respective claimants on the email id provided in the claim
form

Note 6.3: Claims made for gratuity payment by workmen / employee or their authorized representative are admitted as part of admitted claims only for employees resigning prior to insolvency
commencement date since gratuity payments have fallen due as of the insolvency commencement date. Remaining claim amount towards gratuity payments have been classified as "Amount Not
Admitted" since gratuity payments have not fallen due as of the insolvency commencement date

Note 6.4: Claims made for leave encashment payments by workmen / employee working in the state of Andhra Pradesh or by their authorized representative/s are admitted as part of admitted claims
only for employees resigning prior to the insolvency commencement date. Remaining claim amount towards leave encashment payments have been classified as "Amount - Verification ongoing" since
leave encashment payments have not fallen due as of the insolvency commencement date. Further, SHPL is required to confirm if any such requests for leave encashment payments have been
formally received by them, for such amounts to be reflected as part of the admitted claims

Note 6.5: Claims made for statutory bonus payments for the financial year 2017-18 by workmen / employee or their authorized representative are not admitted since bonus payments have not fallen
due as of the insolvency commencement date and these amounts are not reflected as part of the admitted claims



Annexure 6.i
Amount in Rs

SI No Name of Employee Details of Claim received

Amount Claimed
Amt of Claim

Admitted
Nature of Claim

Whether
Related
Party?

% Voting
Share in
CoC, if

applicabl
e

1 Sachin Bhimrao Kondawale 36,888 36,888 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
2 Vijay Kumar 32,681 32,681 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
3 Dr. Anupam Madhukarrao Taley 1,53,773 1,53,773 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
4 Dr.Amitabh Dayanand Pandagle 2,26,115 2,26,115 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
5 Mariya Paul 33,372 33,372 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
6 Ms.Shilpi Sharma 49,406 49,406 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
7 Vandana Varma 27,322 27,322 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
8 Poonam Popat Patole 27,931 27,931 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
9 Sarita Ashok Gupta 7,333 7,333 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -

10 Dr. Sweta Awale - - Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
11 Suneel Babu S 23,858 23,858 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
12 Dr.Amita Dhar 1,979 Operational No                       -                         -             1,979.00                       -
13 Vidya Shripat Dunghav 3,300 3,300 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
14 Sheetal Yende 3,170 3,170 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
15 Poonam Giri 4,487 4,487 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
16 Amani Parmar 18,963 18,963 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
17 Dr.Meena Kumari 70,577 70,577 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
18 Sukanya Rahul Sawant 5,828 5,828 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
19 Supriya Chandrakant Sakhalkar 5,205 5,205 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
20 Sandeep Tiwari 3,040 3,040 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
21 Sagar Chougale 4,446 4,446 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
22 V.A.S.G. Phani babu 690 690 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
23 Mamata Chogale 11,519 11,519 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
24 Gajanan Madhav Nilewad 931 931 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
25 Akshata Sable 4,271 4,271 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
26 Shraddha Pardeshi 7,367 7,367 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
27 Kalaivani Porkmalan 1,144 1,144 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
28 Darshna D. Lanjaval 6,175 6,175 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
29 Tessy Jose 3,923 3,923 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
30 Pragya Tahenguria 24,940 24,940 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
31 Sana Aafreen Abdul Rahim Patel 3,702 3,702 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
32 Jyoti Dada  Kamble 3,005 3,005 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
33 Ashwini Hitendra Sheth 3,115 3,115 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
34 Dr.Rajendra Mohan Karwa 1,89,890 1,89,890 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
35 Smruti Sikha Nayak 11,047 11,047 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
36 Karadkar Jyoti Anand 10,181 10,181 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
37 Dhaval Amarshi Satra 2,256 2,256 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
38 Abhishek Lavu Teli 10,291 10,291 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -

Remarks, if
any

Details of claims admitted

Amount of
Contingent

Claims

Amount of
any mutual
dues that

may be set
off

Amount of
Claims under
verification

Amount of
Claims not
admitted



39 Prithvi Raj Pogula 18,576 18,576 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
40 Neha Gajanan Apraj 2,109 2,109 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
41 Pradeep H S 7,788 7,788 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
42 Leena K. Samuel 4,535 4,535 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
43 Ranjeet Masaji Desai 1,496 1,496 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
44 Prasoon P. K 5,379 5,379 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
45 Nishu Kumari 1,385 1,385 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
46 Ankita Dattaram Kinjale 3,363 3,363 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
47 Harikumar A. V. 6,938 6,938 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
48 Sonali Ashok Wadile 24,629 24,629 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
49 Vaibhav Madhukar Gaonkar 15,998 15,998 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
50 Shridhar Ramchandra Padige 808 808 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
51 Vinoda Shetty 4,700 4,700 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
52 Rejin O.R. 31,964 31,964 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
53 Vrushali Janardan Sawant 7,443 7,443 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
54 Dr.Varsha M. Chandiramani 51,873 51,873 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
55 Merrin Oommen 9,652 9,652 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
56 Rachna Rupesh Patil 4,147 4,147 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
57 Saurabhkumar Vinodkumar Rai 3,277 3,277 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
58 Aswathy S. 2,823 2,823 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
59 Sonu Raju 2,894 2,894 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
60 Lincy John 7,992 7,992 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
61 Neethu K A 13,500 13,500 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
62 Harshad Maruti Patil 26,768 26,768 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
63 Inupakurthy Nagaraju 2,954 2,954 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
64 Sana Irfan Attar 1,752 1,752 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
65 Pukhrambam Bijaya Chanu 6,278 6,278 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
66 Ajay Tambe 3,308 3,308 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
67 Rajesh Kamalakar Tandel 1,750 1,750 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
68 Aniqa Imran Khan 2,121 2,121 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
69 Chrislyn Lewis 5,092 5,092 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
70 Dr.Priyanka Dabhi 1,64,155 1,64,155 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
71 Merila Haven Mendes 717 717 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
72 Ridhima Joshi 4,254 4,254 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
73 Roshin George 2,260 2,260 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
74 Ajaykumar Yadav 1,777 1,777 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
75 Sarvesh B Yadav 1,731 1,731 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
76 Nilesh Suresh Phalke 1,824 1,824 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
77 Anu Varghese 34,445 34,445 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
78 Dr. Rajashree Rameshwar Chendake 2,367 2,367 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
79 Dr. Bhumika K Gupta 2,249 2,249 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
80 Sony Samuvel 17,629 17,629 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
81 Priyanka Diwakar Kothekar 1,040 1,040 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
82 Sushant Bansi Kalekar 18,588 18,588 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
83 Daniya Ummukulsu Rasheed Kurukappadath 26,738 26,738 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
84 Dr. Trupti Dattaram Ambre 5,628 5,628 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
85 Santosh Ananda Patil 1,654 1,654 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
86 Rituja Raghunath Jadhav 16,231 16,231 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -



87 Dr. Pratima G Wankhede 50,052 50,052 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
88 Puja Atmaram Nagose 75,512 75,512 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
89 Ashok Bhosle 4,64,953 - Operational No                       -                         -        4,64,953.00                       -
90 Jayshri Jayram Chavan 3,601 3,601 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
91 Mayuri Vilas Jadhav 1,863 1,863 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
92 Trupti Rajan Kambli 611 611 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
93 Vaishali Sonu Kundekar 6,187 6,187 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
94 Suvarna Tukaram Shinde 15,466 15,466 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
95 Aafreen Mushtaq Ansari 862 862 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
96 Ankita Jayant Gangavane 1,558 1,558 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
97 Nayana Sanjay Mapari 608 608 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
98 Dr. Nilay Jayant Shah 1,73,297 1,73,297 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
99 Dr. Chetan Padmakar Pathak 1,71,610 1,71,610 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -

100 Harshita Kumar 769 769 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
101 Shanon Lewis 577 577 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -

Grand Total                             25,88,226 21,21,294                          -               4,66,932



Annexure 6.ii
Amount in Rs

SI No Name of Employee Details of Claim received

Amount Claimed
Amt of Claim

Admitted
Nature of Claim

Whether
Related
Party?

% Voting
Share in
CoC, if

applicabl
e

1 Ms.Archana Bhalla 7,29,688 4,67,188 Operational No                      - - - 2,62,500
2 Kante Ravi 4,27,917 1,64,407 Operational No                      - - - 2,63,510
3 Gayatri Bhogte 1,62,495 79,130 Operational No                      - - - 83,365
4 Suvarna Shirsekar 2,20,990 1,10,653 Operational No                      - - - 1,10,337
5 Sali Abraham 1,77,127 90,241 Operational No                      - - - 86,886
6 Satish Sonawane 1,39,875 68,647 Operational No                      - - - 71,228
7 Jyothi M D'Silva 2,05,168 1,01,697 Operational No                      - - - 1,03,471
8 Praveen Peter 1,25,293 56,639 Operational No                      - - - 68,654
9 Richard R. Khandare 1,76,916 83,743 Operational No                      - - - 93,173

10 Priya Kambli 1,48,546 76,719 Operational No                      - - - 71,827
11 Sushila Prem Singh 1,06,871 53,792 Operational No                      - - - 53,079
12 K P Arockiaraj 1,35,948 64,986 Operational No                      - - - 70,962
13 Anandi Naik 1,16,431 58,251 Operational No                      - - - 58,180
14 Sanapala Ramesh Kumar 3,07,201 1,80,444 Operational No                      - - - 1,26,757
15 Yogesh Khandagale 1,80,197 69,428 Operational No                      - - - 1,10,769
16 Swapna Sandeep Thakur 3,43,804 1,93,804 Operational No                      - - - 1,50,000
17 Shaila Rupesh Daware 1,32,472 69,507 Operational No                      - - - 62,965
18 Ms.Swati Mhadalkar 3,63,691 2,39,444 Operational No                      - - - 1,24,247
19 Mr.Santosh Gulve 6,51,756 3,77,718 Operational No                      - - - 2,74,038
20 Santosh Bhawar 81,918 31,495 Operational No                      - - - 50,423
21 Kuldeep Patiyane 1,19,310 64,791 Operational No                      - - - 54,519
22 Hritvik Ishan 2,61,730 1,61,778 Operational No                      - - - 99,952
23 Mr.Nitin Jadhav 3,71,888 2,66,311 Operational No                      - - - 1,05,577
24 Atul G Samant 4,44,981 3,23,827 Operational No                      - - - 1,21,154
25 Pooja Dwivedi 3,20,590 2,17,407 Operational No                      - - - 1,03,183
26 Brahmaji Rao Mullapudi 5,00,350 2,87,610 Operational No                      - - - 2,12,740
27 Dr.Aniket Mahalle 1,72,127 1,00,300 Operational No                      - - - 71,827
28 Jignesh Patel 1,18,611 71,880 Operational No                      - - - 46,731
29 Mr.Venkatesh Bollineni 1,81,457 1,03,572 Operational No                      - - - 77,885
30 Nayana Parag Bhosle 82,026 49,026 Operational No                      - - - 33,000
31 Ms.Megha Gaikwad 2,05,849 1,27,699 Operational No                      - - - 78,150
32 Chandrakala Gupta 1,52,702 93,452 Operational No                      - - - 59,250
33 Sachin Shivling Ghatge 1,86,264 1,05,351 Operational No                      - - - 80,913
34 Suresh Mallayya Gajula 1,17,656 71,358 Operational No                      - - - 46,298
35 Mehul Nanulal Bhavsar 62,811 62,811 Operational No                      - - - -
36 Aboo Sufiyan Fazlur Rehman Khan 44,281 44,281 Operational No                      - - - -
37 Tanvi Shankar Tawade 78,414 78,414 Operational No                      - - - -
38 Bella Augustine 87,866 87,866 Operational No                      - - - -
39 Suruchi S Gaikwad 73,575 73,575 Operational No                      - - - -
40 Rekha Chintaprasad Sharma 79,035 79,035 Operational No                      - - - -
41 Mansi Chandrkant Shelar 58,073 58,073 Operational No                      - - - -
42 Shanti Nair 71,094 71,094 Operational No                      - - - -
43 Vaishali Rajesh Lakhpati 80,905 80,905 Operational No                      - - - -
44 Mini Thomas 80,919 80,919 Operational No                      - - - -
45 Mariam Philip 69,703 69,703 Operational No                      - - - -
46 Manas Kumar Labh 3,78,378 3,78,378 Operational No                      - - - -
47 Virendra Sharma 1,11,584 1,11,584 Operational No                      - - - -

Remarks, if any

Details of claims admitted

Amount of
Contingent

Claims

Amount of
any mutual
dues that

may be set
off

Amount of
Claims under
verification

Amount of Claims not admitted



48 Lissamma Jacob 81,719 81,719 Operational No                      - - - -
49 Dr.Suhas Shankar Jadhav 72,283 72,283 Operational No                      - - - -
50 Jitendra Solanki 1,53,673 1,53,673 Operational No                      - - - -
51 Kalpana Acharya 52,498 52,498 Operational No                      - - - -
52 Madhavi G. Lata 61,125 61,125 Operational No                      - - - -
53 Dr.Vinod Patil 56,385 56,385 Operational No                      - - - -
54 Dr.Rahul Yadav 1,61,707 1,61,707 Operational No                      - - - -
55 Dr.Jyoti Thakur 1,00,556 1,00,556 Operational No                      - - - -
56 Shivkumar Krishnan 4,77,569 4,77,569 Operational No                      - - - -
57 Gopal Kashiram Korgaonkar 40,456 40,456 Operational No                      - - - -
58 Bharat Tanaji Shinde 42,067 42,067 Operational No                      - - - -
59 Ganesh Vijay Malkar 45,579 45,579 Operational No                      - - - -
60 Mangesh Chintaman Kale 34,607 34,607 Operational No                      - - - -
61 Rajan Mahadev Naik 22,085 22,085 Operational No                      - - - -
62 Mahendra Rameya Kapal 80,590 80,590 Operational No                      - - - -
63 Prabhakar Jayram Desai 22,187 22,187 Operational No                      - - - -
64 Poonam Tiwari 28,572 28,572 Operational No                      - - - -
65 Dr.Pradip Shambhoo Singh 2,87,234 2,87,234 Operational No                      - - - -
66 Murtaza Sayalwala 55,330 55,330 Operational No                      - - - -
67 Dr.Renita D'Silva 2,44,546 2,44,546 Operational No                      - - - -
68 Mahipal Babu Singh 90,749 90,749 Operational No                      - - - -
69 Shri Krishn Trivedi 2,81,823 2,81,823 Operational No                      - - - -
70 Dr.Arshad Ansari 3,55,484 3,55,484 Operational No                      - - - -
71 Pramod Sawant 52,550 52,550 Operational No                      - - - -
72 Shweta Saini 29,502 29,502 Operational No                      - - - -
73 Dr.Vaishali Joshi 1,99,065 1,99,065 Operational No                      - - - -
74 Aniket Vharambale 42,531 42,531 Operational No                      - - - -
75 Nagabhushana Rao Nangireddy 45,677 45,677 Operational No                      - - - -
76 Farhana Irfan Shaikh 47,172 47,172 Operational No                      - - - -
77 Dr.Gayatri Purohit 1,84,073 1,84,073 Operational No                      - - - -
78 Bhakti Achrekar 25,070 25,070 Operational No                      - - - -
79 Satish Ambati 23,368 23,368 Operational No                      - - - -
80 M. Lakshmi 17,453 17,453 Operational No                      - - - -
81 Shrikant Lonkar 88,630 88,630 Operational No                      - - - -
82 Dr.Vivek Sharma 71,539 71,539 Operational No                      - - - -
83 Mrs.Ajita Pawar 6,82,908 6,82,908 Operational No                      - - - -
84 Praveen Kumar Kora 75,126 75,126 Operational No                      - - - -
85 Dr.Imran Ali Doctor 28,736 28,736 Operational No                      - - - -
86 Ganesh Kumar Yadav 47,067 47,067 Operational No                      - - - -
87 V Appala Naidu 19,671 19,671 Operational No                      - - - -
88 Naeem Suleman Kadri 27,250 27,250 Operational No                      - - - -
89 Dr.(Col) Manvendra Singh 15,22,379 15,22,379 Operational No                      - - - -
90 Sheetal Chopade 72,409 72,409 Operational No                      - - - -
91 S Durga Prasad 19,671 19,671 Operational No                      - - - -
92 Chanda Deepchand Yadav 27,695 27,695 Operational No                      - - - -
93 Dr.Yashodhan Kamble 73,151 73,151 Operational No                      - - - -
94 Mohammad Akram 2,011 2,011 Operational No                      - - - -
95 Jovita Natasha Dias 28,533 28,533 Operational No                      - - - -
96 Ramesh Reddy 57,096 57,096 Operational No                      - - - -
97 Rekha Marathe 75,106 75,106 Operational No                      - - - -
98 Sheba Abraham 32,098 32,098 Operational No                      - - - -
99 Dr.Rashmi Mishra 72,630 72,630 Operational No                      - - - -

100 Mariam Jacob Punnackal 46,929 46,929 Operational No                      - - - -
101 Swetha Reddy 47,887 47,887 Operational No                      - - - -
102 Mr.Indranil Mitra 15,43,688 15,43,688 Operational No                      - - - -
103 Savita Swami 47,887 47,887 Operational No                      - - - -
104 Prasad Balsara 67,806 67,806 Operational No                      - - - -
105 Dr.Prakash Bhosale 72,193 72,193 Operational No                      - - - -
106 Dr.Kartiki Vanjare 71,062 71,062 Operational No                      - - - -
107 Dr.Archa Rajgopal 1,21,890 1,21,890 Operational No                      - - - -
108 Claretta Fernandes 85,093 85,093 Operational No                      - - - -
109 Priyanka Yadav 33,128 33,128 Operational No                      - - - -



110 Binija Joseph 52,640 52,640 Operational No                      - - - -
111 Dr.Sneha Lad 57,435 57,435 Operational No                      - - - -
112 Monali Vivek Mishra 29,139 29,139 Operational No                      - - - -
113 Aishwarya Surendra Tawde 2,05,093 2,05,093 Operational No                      - - - -
114 Dr. Rashmi B. Dubey 70,278 70,278 Operational No                      - - - -
115 Reefat Khan 34,509 34,509 Operational No                      - - - -
116 Remya Babu 60,267 60,267 Operational No                      - - - -
117 Preeta Veronica Rodrigues 67,041 67,041 Operational No                      - - - -
118 Priyanka Prakash Mandavkar 38,227 38,227 Operational No                      - - - -
119 Anurag Arun Gupta 76,709 76,709 Operational No                      - - - -
120 Hitesh Upadhyay 1,16,713 1,16,713 Operational No                      - - - -
121 Dr.Sonal Tushar Raut 3,12,433 3,12,433 Operational No                      - - - -
122 Alistair Dsouza 70,059 70,059 Operational No                      - - - -
123 Payal Nagpal 39,055 39,055 Operational No                      - - - -
124 Meenal V. Pandit 63,252 63,252 Operational No                      - - - -
125 Nithin Mathew Thomas 45,332 45,332 Operational No                      - - - -
126 Kunal Chandrakant More 44,242 44,242 Operational No                      - - - -
127 Milind M. Sawant 73,847 73,847 Operational No                      - - - -
128 Ashfaq Ahmed Shaikh 77,264 77,264 Operational No                      - - - -
129 Dr. Dheera Tiwari 65,236 65,236 Operational No                      - - - -
130 Krupal Patel 1,28,376 1,28,376 Operational No                      - - - -
131 Anant Raghunath Toraskar 33,277 33,277 Operational No                      - - - -
132 Satywan Kashinath Gaikwad 34,679 34,679 Operational No                      - - - -
133 Bhau Vithoba Bandal 37,545 37,545 Operational No                      - - - -
134 Sumit Sharad Pawar 27,540 27,540 Operational No                      - - - -
135 Kalpesh Jaywant Dhanu 35,605 35,605 Operational No                      - - - -
136 Tushar Baban Radye 41,508 41,508 Operational No                      - - - -
137 Eknath Dagdu Kapse 30,311 30,311 Operational No                      - - - -
138 Shankar Dhau Akhade 36,558 36,558 Operational No                      - - - -
139 Ganesh Nana Chavan 28,716 28,716 Operational No                      - - - -
140 P. Subramanayam 37,576 37,576 Operational No                      - - - -
141 Pradeep Pandurang Langi 35,289 35,289 Operational No                      - - - -
142 Sandeep Namdev Gaikwad 35,669 35,669 Operational No                      - - - -
143 Hemant Satyawan Palav 35,289 35,289 Operational No                      - - - -
144 Dilip Bhau Mali 34,521 34,521 Operational No                      - - - -
145 Gangaram Shivram Main 35,289 35,289 Operational No                      - - - -
146 Kalidas Dhananjay Lotlikar 37,576 37,576 Operational No                      - - - -
147 Deepak Dadasaheb Katakole 37,576 37,576 Operational No                      - - - -
148 Anant Bamne 40,999 40,999 Operational No                      - - - -
149 Shanataram Laxman Manjrekar 33,804 33,804 Operational No                      - - - -
150 Vinayak Dinkar Malap 40,233 40,233 Operational No                      - - - -
151 Rohit Chandrakant Manchekar 28,148 28,148 Operational No                      - - - -
152 Vivek Kesarinath Mhatre 35,186 35,186 Operational No                      - - - -
153 Sarat P. Dalai 35,740 35,740 Operational No                      - - - -
154 Binod Rajmani Singh 45,132 45,132 Operational No                      - - - -
155 Pradeep Shamrao Sail 51,685 51,685 Operational No                      - - - -
156 Hetaram Ramsajeevan Kushwaha 29,157 29,157 Operational No                      - - - -
157 Khushbu Bharat Patil 37,967 37,967 Operational No                      - - - -
158 Priya Shivaji Borhade 32,861 32,861 Operational No                      - - - -
159 Dr. Vaidehi Nimesh Ashar 59,245 59,245 Operational No                      - - - -
160 Urvi Nitesh Chheda 47,645 47,645 Operational No                      - - - -
161 Avinash Shankar Kadu 43,091 43,091 Operational No                      - - - -
162 Ms.Shraddha R.Shetye 2,30,458 2,30,458 Operational No                      - - - -
163 Gunjan Pal 57,122 57,122 Operational No                      - - - -
164 Sana Naaz Abrar Shaikh 34,586 34,586 Operational No                      - - - -
165 Dr.Deomore Amruta Ravindra 1,14,861 1,14,861 Operational No                      - - - -
166 Bhakti Prajapati 50,822 50,822 Operational No                      - - - -
167 Divya Prabhu Yadav 37,967 37,967 Operational No - - -
168 Dr. Jasani Riddhi Anilkumar 56,272 56,272 Operational No - - -
169 Meenu Bhagwat Rajbhar 27,868 27,868 Operational No - - -
170 Rutuja Vijay Marathe 22,394 22,394 Operational No - - -
171 Deepu kumar Chandrabali Gond 39,842 39,842 Operational No - - -



172 Sanket S Surve 71,783 71,783 Operational No - - -
173 Dr. Sanaa Hemant Nadkarni 1,73,365 1,73,365 Operational No - - -
174 Pooja Rajendra Lakhan 33,256 33,256 Operational No - - -
175 Darshna Devendra Kalekar 59,784 59,784 Operational No - - -
176 Sindhu Joseph 66,413 66,413 Operational No - - -
177 Sharayu Naik 63,719 63,719 Operational No - - -
178 Reshma Gaikwad 60,574 60,574 Operational No - - -
179 Sulabha D'Cunna 61,962 61,962 Operational No - - -
180 Vipulmati Dhole 1,67,459 1,67,459 Operational No - - -
181 Dr.Luxhmi Prakash Sadhotra 20,27,361 20,27,361 Operational No - - -
182 Sarada Sushma Rajamanoor 74,775 74,775 Operational No - - -
183 Meeta Laxman Gaikwad 66,174 66,174 Operational No - - -
184 Dr. Blessy Ann Thomas 56,212 56,212 Operational No - - -
185 Mandakini Tandel 73,402 73,402 Operational No - - -
186 Ancy Oommen 35,350 35,350 Operational No - - -
187 Rohini Ganga Prasad Mishra 40,387 40,387 Operational No - - -
188 Joseph George 61,270 61,270 Operational No - - -
189 Tejas Sadanand Tawde 46,327 46,327 Operational No - - -
190 Dr. Saachi Garg 1,99,486 1,99,486 Operational No - - -
191 Pinki Prajapati 35,014 35,014 Operational No - - -
192 Nitin Laxman Kijabile 56,268 56,268 Operational No - - -
193 Sarita Baburao Wankhede 33,497 33,497 Operational No - - -
194 Bappasaheb B Chole 44,617 44,617 Operational No - - -
195 Shankar Vilas Bandal 74,366 74,366 Operational No - - -
196 Goutam Siyaram Mishra 48,433 48,433 Operational No - - -
197 Akash Saha 58,958 58,958 Operational No - - -
198 Shahjahan Mohd Yunus Ansari 34,028 34,028 Operational No - - -
199 Rajesh Kumar Singh 88,535 88,535 Operational No - - -
200 Liji R 56,355 56,355 Operational No - - -
201 Jitendra Yadav 33,128 33,128 Operational No - - -
202 Mr.Ayyub Sayyed 1,53,019 1,53,019 Operational No - - -
203 Yogendra Rajabhau Joshi 89,043 89,043 Operational No - - -
204 Aarti Pradnesh Sawant 40,950 40,950 Operational No - - -
205 Nalini Shetty 60,667 60,667 Operational No - - -
206 Asiya Afzal Shaikh 39,783 39,783 Operational No - - -
207 Dr.Vivek B.Pai 2,42,572 2,42,572 Operational No - - -
208 Dr. Sarita R. Rajbhar 64,382 64,382 Operational No - - -
209 Kayyala Priya Paul 33,386 33,386 Operational No - - -
210 Renjith Kumar M. R. 58,954 58,954 Operational No - - -
211 Shaikh Mohd Nadeem 37,400 37,400 Operational No - - -
212 Seema Rawat 55,810 55,810 Operational No - - -
213 Dr.Anil Kumari 3,08,568 3,08,568 Operational No - - -
214 Hepzibai Ebenazer 69,387 69,387 Operational No - - -
215 Melba John 51,517 51,517 Operational No - - -
216 Chacko John 61,521 61,521 Operational No - - -
217 Neeta Umesh Wakode 50,306 50,306 Operational No - - -
218 Jinson C. C. 62,204 62,204 Operational No - - -
219 Rijo Varkey 63,964 63,964 Operational No - - -
220 Mariamma Daniel 65,413 65,413 Operational No - - -
221 Ancy K Joy 69,471 69,471 Operational No - - -
222 Sari Krishnan 60,993 60,993 Operational No - - -
223 Arunya Babu 56,354 56,354 Operational No - - -
224 Ann Mary Joseph 51,516 51,516 Operational No - - -
225 Beena Koshy Jacob 54,833 54,833 Operational No - - -
226 Mohammad Nehal Ahsan 95,179 95,179 Operational No - - -
227 Ruby Jacob 57,891 57,891 Operational No - - -
228 Anitha Devamanickam 63,077 63,077 Operational No - - -
229 Vipin S. 58,102 58,102 Operational No - - -
230 Snehal C. Kadam 36,033 36,033 Operational No - - -
231 Mr.Ashok Tiwari 8,32,744 8,32,744 Operational No - - -
232 Mohan Dhanaji Sarolkar 28,533 28,533 Operational No - - -
233 Anjani Patil 49,707 49,707 Operational No - - -



234 Rakhi Vinod Shirke 44,340 44,340 Operational No - - -
235 Benaifer P. D'souza 29,906 29,906 Operational No - - -
236 Shaikh Awais 32,920 32,920 Operational No - - -
237 Prathamesh C Lakhan 28,533 28,533 Operational No - - -
238 Sheetal Ajay Jadhav 1,13,586 1,13,586 Operational No - - -
239 Pranita Ramchandra Magar 33,372 33,372 Operational No - - -
240 Amey Dhuri 1,27,063 1,27,063 Operational No - - -
241 Mayuri Ravindra Bamane 28,106 28,106 Operational No - - -
242 Mahesh M. Shetty 1,06,797 1,06,797 Operational No - - -
243 Sheetal Sanjay Shelar 33,372 33,372 Operational No - - -
244 Mr.Sanjay Kumar rai 6,22,595 - Operational No - - 6,22,595
245 Dr.Rafique Umer Harvitkar 3,26,512 3,26,512 Operational No - - -
246 Dr. Faisal Qureshi 70,636 70,636 Operational No - - -
247 Ashish Pundalik Chavan 71,880 71,880 Operational No - - -
248 Dipali Ashok Pawar 30,953 30,953 Operational No - - -
249 Niyati Gandhi 21,892 21,892 Operational No - - -
250 Gurunath D. Rane 62,979 62,979 Operational No - - -
251 Dr. Priya B. Sonavdekar 1,23,576 1,23,576 Operational No - - -
252 Elizabeth Rani Bollineni 38,183 38,183 Operational No - - -
253 Vandana Mishra 1,69,770 1,69,770 Operational No - - -
254 Dr.Krutarth Shah 1,83,098 1,83,098 Operational No - - -
255 Karishma Karim Vadsariya 41,346 41,346 Operational No - - -
256 Dr.Abdur Rehman Khan 2,06,736 2,06,736 Operational No - - -
257 Dr. Akshata Ramesh Amin 1,68,426 1,68,426 Operational No - - -
258 Bheeshm Pratap Singh 67,979 67,979 Operational No - - -
259 Dr. Devendra Lokhande 1,70,813 1,70,813 Operational No - - -
260 Mr.Prahadeesh Krishnamurthy 2,60,225 2,60,225 Operational No - - -
261 Aniket Hanmant Kumbhar 28,533 28,533 Operational No - - -
262 Jomin Jose 68,251 68,251 Operational No - - -
263 Hafize Muhammad A. R 22,192 22,192 Operational No - - -
264 Sushant Gokul Arekar 39,474 39,474 Operational No - - -
265 Anitha Jenitha D'souza 52,781 52,781 Operational No - - -
266 Moumita Labh 35,697 35,697 Operational No - - -
267 Sonal Sadanand Talekar 22,672 22,672 Operational No - - -
268 Rajesh Ravindra More 27,565 27,565 Operational No - - -
269 Loyal Olwine D'souza 45,355 45,355 Operational No - - -
270 Poonam S Haldankar 47,596 47,596 Operational No - - -
271 Dr. Priyambida R Patta 65,119 65,119 Operational No - - -
272 Ananya Virendra Raut 47,887 47,887 Operational No - - -
273 Sandesh Suryakant Kuwar 28,339 28,339 Operational No - - -
274 Dr. Apeksha Suresh Desai 87,447 87,447 Operational No - - -
275 Mr. T.S Rajkumar 1,75,788 1,75,788 Operational No - - -
276 Sneha Radhakrishnan Nair 54,387 54,387 Operational No - - -
277 Kirti Sachin Advankar 75,172 75,172 Operational No - - -
278 Anil Harivansh Yadav 55,690 55,690 Operational No - - -
279 Dr.Vidya Dilip Barule 1,99,242 1,99,242 Operational No - - -
280 Makrand Divakar Shivalkar 26,514 26,514 Operational No - - -
281 Avinash Narayan Maral 41,711 41,711 Operational No - - -
282 Dr.Harshad Maruti Jadhav 3,04,884 3,04,884 Operational No - - -
283 Dr. Priyanka Satish Avhad 67,984 67,984 Operational No - - -
284 Manas Sheth 36,060 36,060 Operational No - - -
285 Shreya Devraj Gupta 66,122 66,122 Operational No - - -
286 Dr. Heena Sethiya 1,51,319 1,51,319 Operational No - - -
287 Khan Naghma 30,741 30,741 Operational No - - -
288 Sayu Thomas 57,193 57,193 Operational No - - -
289 Bhakti Bhiva Chavan 40,628 40,628 Operational No - - -
290 Khushal Laxman Gurav 49,880 49,880 Operational No - - -
291 Rupali Prabhakar Patil 45,271 45,271 Operational No - - -
292 Bhagyashree Dilip Patil 30,113 30,113 Operational No - - -
293 Apolin Anton Fernandes 30,533 30,533 Operational No - - -
294 Monika Roy 36,022 36,022 Operational No - - -
295 Sameer Vijay More 80,592 80,592 Operational No - - -



296 Bharati Guru Naik 30,720 30,720 Operational No - - -
297 Dr. Patel Umera Abdul Aziz 33,415 33,415 Operational No - - -
298 Dr.Rahul V Patil 2,03,023 2,03,023 Operational No - - -
299 Khushboo Mohammed Hasan Shaikh 30,219 30,219 Operational No - - -
300 Priyanka Surendra Yadav 31,933 31,933 Operational No - - -
301 Dr. Riya Vijay Yerunkar 59,678 59,678 Operational No - - -
302 Vilas A Pawar 38,341 38,341 Operational No - - -
303 Anjum Khan 31,116 31,116 Operational No - - -
304 Dr. Vinita Lalwani 80,757 80,757 Operational No - - -
305 Dr. Sana Basheer 84,194 84,194 Operational No - - -
306 Megha Tambe 16,306 16,306 Operational No - - -
307 Jayvanti Ramesh Satose 12,179 12,179 Operational No - - -
308 Dr. Ramya Elangovan 52,351 52,351 Operational No - - -
309 Kiran Suresh Bagal 15,832 15,832 Operational No - - -
310 Ujwala Ashok Temkar 8,748 8,748 Operational No - - -
311 Dr. Varshil Mehta 11,613 11,613 Operational No - - -
312 Jebastin A 5,453 5,453 Operational No - - -
313  A Krishnam Raju 17,66,859 6,09,046 Operational No - - 11,57,813
314 D Prabhakara Rao 18,57,671 4,51,421 Operational No - - 14,06,250
315 Ch Raghuram 15,90,165 6,48,915 Operational No - - 9,41,250
316 Shankar Krishnamurty 9,17,269 5,23,086 Operational No - - 3,94,183
317 Myneni Bharathi 2,66,914 1,08,808 Operational No - - 1,58,106
318 G.V.J.Shiv Kumar 5,61,536 3,23,584 Operational No - - 2,37,952
319 D Ranganathan 2,90,251 1,57,328 Operational No - - 1,32,923
320 Rambhandra R Pusapati 3,59,136 2,06,828 Operational No - - 1,52,308
321 N S Pande 2,14,496 1,01,563 Operational No - - 1,12,933
322 T Appala Naidu 2,08,610 1,01,708 Operational No - - 1,06,902
323 Vinaya Deepak Gharat 28,556 28,556 Operational No - - -
324 Sneha Bane 30,324 30,324 Operational No - - -
325 Ganesh Tulashiram Kadam 58,093 58,093 Operational No - - -
326 Vishal Satish Pisal 36,752 36,752 Operational No - - -
327 Manisha Jadhav 27,742 27,742 Operational No - - -
328 Sushiladevi J Pasi 19,442 19,442 Operational No - - -
329 Shalini Singh 25,263 25,263 Operational No - - -
330 Mayuri Anant Bobkar 28,805 28,805 Operational No - - -
331 Kirti Kasare 26,113 26,113 Operational No - - -
332 Chitrali Bhosale 13,961 13,961 Operational No - - -
333 Vrushali Dabari 26,540 26,540 Operational No - - -
334 Smita Anant Karande 27,551 27,551 Operational No - - -
335 Sneha Shankar Aeer 28,149 28,149 Operational No - - -
336 Sonal Dhotre 24,606 24,606 Operational No - - -
337 Kalpana Sunil Sable 26,553 26,553 Operational No - - -
338 Sarika Tulshiran Shejao 24,002 24,002 Operational No - - -
339 Ashwini Vijay Khwar 25,621 25,621 Operational No - - -
340 Khan Sumbul 25,929 25,929 Operational No - - -
341 Meena S Cheekatla 27,322 27,322 Operational No - - -
342 Pallavi P Nangarekar 25,983 25,983 Operational No - - -
343 Manisha John Jadhav 23,572 23,572 Operational No - - -
344 Yogita Hiraji Mirjolkar 24,903 24,903 Operational No - - -
345 Sonali Vijay Aher 24,897 24,897 Operational No - - -
346 Reshma Mahadev Kesarkar 27,511 27,511 Operational No - - -
347 Namita Arvind Ghadi 26,289 26,289 Operational No - - -
348 M. Rathi 28,028 28,028 Operational No - - -
349 Pranali Ramesh Sawant 27,125 27,125 Operational No - - -
350 Pournima Prakash Mhetri 27,931 27,931 Operational No - - -
351 Rohit Padaval 22,894 22,894 Operational No - - -
352 Waghmare Martina Ashok 23,439 23,439 Operational No - - -
353 Bharati Pandhari Suryawanshi 25,511 25,511 Operational No - - -
354 Sandeep Kumar Jaiswar 34,584 34,584 Operational No - - -
355 Shravan kumar Jaiswal 29,728 29,728 Operational No - - -
356 Reshma Namdev Mohangekar 22,583 22,583 Operational No - - -
357 Mayuri Vishnu Ghag 34,259 34,259 Operational No - - -



358 Sonam R. Gaikwad 19,602 19,602 Operational No - - -
359 Pramila Baban Bomble 22,905 22,905 Operational No - - -
360 Priti Prabhakar Udeg 24,421 24,421 Operational No - - -
361 Bandana Choudhary 23,542 23,542 Operational No - - -
362 Ashwini Ganesh Shinde 23,157 23,157 Operational No - - -
363 Nikhil Himmat Mane 29,650 29,650 Operational No - - -
364 Mohit Kumar 26,953 26,953 Operational No - - -
365 Halima Sayed Rasul 24,283 24,283 Operational No - - -
366 Ratin Shantaram More 30,953 30,953 Operational No - - -
367 Dr. Ajinkya Vinayak Redij 1,54,619 1,54,619 Operational No - - -
368 Dr. Bhalsod Maulik Dineshbhai 1,71,988 1,71,988 Operational No - - -
369 Dr. Kotak Shivam Dilipbhai 1,71,988 1,71,988 Operational No - - -
370 Dr. Hetal Pampaniya 1,73,688 1,73,688 Operational No - - -
371 Dr. Shital Popat Katore 1,31,860 1,31,860 Operational No - - -
372 Dr. Ravulapalli Pragna Sree 1,71,098 1,71,098 Operational No - - -
373 Dr. Iyyapu Chandini 1,71,914 1,71,914 Operational No - - -
374 Dr. Niharika Keshari 1,63,754 1,63,754 Operational No - - -
375 Dr. Arvin Ahuja 1,71,996 1,71,996 Operational No - - -
376 Dr. Mayuri Madhukar Kulkarni 1,71,914 1,71,914 Operational No - - -
377 Dr. Umakant Sharma 1,72,106 1,72,106 Operational No - - -
378 Priya Ravindranath Singh 23,871 23,871 Operational No - - -
379 Shilpi Sharma 27,830 27,830 Operational No - - -
380 Dr.Chetan Diliprao Bijwal 1,35,222 1,35,222 Operational No - - -
381 Dr.Chirag Sandeepkumar Desai 1,76,351 1,76,351 Operational No - - -
382 Dr.Vivek Kumar Dwivedi 1,79,735 1,79,735 Operational No - - -
383 Dr.Hemanth Sudarsanam 1,77,087 1,77,087 Operational No - - -
384 Dr.Gaurav Arun Baheti 1,77,846 1,77,846 Operational No - - -
385 Dr. Ankur Jain 1,77,922 1,77,922 Operational No - - -
386 Dr. Vijay Kumar 1,77,592 1,77,592 Operational No - - -
387 Dr. Manvar Tapaskumar 1,76,784 1,76,784 Operational No - - -
388 Dr. Patel Devendra Dahyabhai 1,75,696 1,75,696 Operational No - - -
389 Dr. Anupa Hinduja 1,75,482 1,75,482 Operational No - - -
390 Anju Ulahannan 16,385 16,385 Operational No - - -
391 Priyanka Thakur 43,258 43,258 Operational No - - -
392 Dr. Krishna R. Nair 1,72,864 1,72,864 Operational No - - -
393 Dr. Joshi Kapil Sanjay 1,73,701 1,73,701 Operational No - - -
394 Dr.Jitendra Das Maganti 5,72,31,563 3,30,28,486 Operational Yes - - 2,42,03,077
395 M. Renuka Rani 45,11,253 32,29,330 Operational Yes - - 12,81,923
397 Midhun Mathew 78,425 Operational No - - 78,425
398 Mr. C H V Subba Rao 2,49,469 Operational No - - 2,49,469
399 Dr.Bhuvan Dumeti 3,22,644 Operational No - - 3,22,644
400 Prashant Karanje 64,880 Operational No - - 64,880
401 Dr.Harishchandra M Khorgade 1,97,987 Operational No - - 1,97,987
402 Ranjana Lokare 16,197 16,197 Operational No - - -
403 Rohini Kumar 16,097 16,097 Operational No - - -
404 Jitendra Kumar Pandey 97,442 97,442 Operational No - - -
405 Mr.Deepak Sherbahadur Singh 1,63,793 1,63,793 Operational No - - -
406 Ramesh Bollineni 2,357 2,357 Operational No - - -
407 Shraddha Sagar Kadam 60,874 60,874 Operational No - - -
408 Tarunkumar Yadav 15,569 15,569 Operational No - - -
409 Sanjay Subhash Kupte 39,627 39,627 Operational No - - -
410 Dorothy Kunju Kunju 9,896 9,896 Operational No - - -
411 Mr.Basavaraju Vurali 87,486 87,486 Operational No - - -
412 Manisha Jain 27,011 27,011 Operational No - - -
413 Mahendra Ramesh Prajapti 5,160 5,160 Operational No - - -
414 Payal R. Gajbhiye 4,107 4,107 Operational No - - -
415 Ms.Bhakti Anand 1,51,257 1,51,257 Operational No - - -
416 Priya Sharma 7,191 7,191 Operational No - - -
417 Anjum Khan 6,739 6,739 Operational No - - -
418 Mr.Bhavesh Phopharia 14,55,503 14,55,503 Operational No - - -
419 Mita V Gada 24,095 24,095 Operational No - - -
420 Priyanka Bamne 6,253 6,253 Operational No - - -



421 Ashish Jadhav 3,815 3,815 Operational No - - -
422 Sanish V. J. 78,282 78,282 Operational No - - -
423 Pallavi Dongre 9,749 9,749 Operational No - - -
424 Ramesh V. V. 4,688 4,688 Operational No - - -
425 Silin Midhun Mathew 6,340 6,340 Operational No - - -
426 Jankhana Gosavi 5,186 5,186 Operational No - - -
427 Deepak Kumar Sharma 5,385 5,385 Operational No - - -
428 Mr.Ranjan Padhi 1,19,684 1,19,684 Operational No - - -
429 Dr. Suyash Kumar Gupta 99,438 99,438 Operational No - - -
430 Dr. Ketaki A. Kocharekar 54,006 54,006 Operational No - - -
431 Vikas Suryanarayan Shukla 14,192 14,192 Operational No - - -
432 Pooja Mahendra Tambe 16,179 16,179 Operational No - - -
433 Dr.Nidhi J Mankad 30,333 30,333 Operational No - - -
434 Dr.Aparup Chattopadhyay 2,48,084 2,48,084 Operational No - - -
435 Tabassum Hanif Shaikh 4,202 4,202 Operational No - - -
436 Esther R. Tiwade 42,893 42,893 Operational No - - -
437 Latika Pranay Kumbhar 3,336 3,336 Operational No - - -
438 H. Mamajegannie Arfath Shahvali 11,282 11,282 Operational No - - -
439 Dr. Upasana Biswal 1,19,834 1,19,834 Operational No - - -
440 Vikas Gangaram Jadhav 35,547 35,547 Operational No - - -
441 Dr.Manisha Sanjay Choudhari 1,97,405 1,97,405 Operational No - - -
442 Veena Gopu 943 943 Operational No - - -
443 Asma Afzal Shaikh 4,088 4,088 Operational No - - -
444 Tijo Joseph 51,030 51,030 Operational No - - -
445 Robin Varghese 23,991 23,991 Operational No - - -
446 Pushpanjali Mahadik 3,292 3,292 Operational No - - -
447 Dr. Mir Mohammed Ashraf 28,830 28,830 Operational No - - -



448 Poonam Sundarlal Jain 1,032 1,032 Operational No - - -
449 Abhishek Balkrishna Katalkar 4,644 4,644 Operational No - - -
450 Shraddha S. Shah 4,904 4,904 Operational No - - -
451 Archana Nair 3,924 3,924 Operational No - - -
452 Tehsin Zahid Patel 1,025 1,025 Operational No - - -
453 Maria M. Shaikh 1,023 1,023 Operational No - - -
454 Dr. Pallavi Satyanarayan Gujar 83,727 83,727 Operational No - - -
455 Safa Murudkar 559 559 Operational No - - -
456 Govind Suresh Sawant 58,488 58,488 Operational No - - -
457 Tanvi Khosla 669 669 Operational No - - -
458 Suchithra T. 8,530 8,530 Operational No - - -
459 Jithin Devassia 3,554 3,554 Operational No - - -
460 Neethu Mathew 2,429 2,429 Operational No - - -
461 Jilu K.V 9,479 9,479 Operational No - - -
462 Sandeep Poddar 9,484 9,484 Operational No - - -
463 Rohan Shankar Zende 65,216 65,216 Operational No - - -
464 Julie T Joseph 37,586 37,586 Operational No - - -
465 Anjali Prajapati 14,644 14,644 Operational No - - -
466 Dr. Shweta Satish Naik 57,731 57,731 Operational No - - -
467 Dr. Vidya Parab 56,659 56,659 Operational No - - -
468 Dr. Susrita Saibal Bhattacharyya 86,158 86,158 Operational No - - -
469 Pranav Pillai 4,846 4,846 Operational No - - -
470 Dr. Pratiksha Shivaji Godse 59,973 59,973 Operational No - - -
471 Roshan Thomas George 559 559 Operational No - - -
472 Vaibhav Vijay Bandivadekar 55,553 55,553 Operational No - - -
473 Anamika Singh 49,944 49,944 Operational No - - -
474 Tanu V. Tiwari 2,401 2,401 Operational No - - -
475 T. Bullaiah 82,995 82,995 Operational No - - -
476 Lijo Thankachan 39,659 39,659 Operational No - - -
477 Shinde Milan Dattaram 15,728 15,728 Operational No - - -
478 Dr. Poonam Laxman Powar 60,384 60,384 Operational No - - -
479 Ruchika Rajeev Jha 1,117 1,117 Operational No - - -
480 Karen Eliz Abraham 2,886 2,886 Operational No - - -
481 Anju Sharma 34,363 34,363 Operational No - - -
482 Vilas Babu Bavdane 23,287 23,287 Operational No - - -
483 Dinesh R. Sawardekar 1,771 1,771 Operational No - - -
484 Deepak Kumar Behera 11,747 11,747 Operational No - - -
485 Dr.Prashant Pradhan 1,41,653 1,41,653 Operational No - - -
486 Simran Singh 14,157 14,157 Operational No - - -
487 Dr. Jyosana Dattatray Ugalmugale 57,205 57,205 Operational No - - -
488 Supriya Chidanand Nadgambe 14,273 14,273 Operational No - - -
489 Dr.Saranya Sridhar Naidu 1,18,212 1,18,212 Operational No - - -
490 Dr.Arnab Paul 1,77,856 1,77,856 Operational No - - -
491 Dr.Naveed Tamboli 62,709 62,709 Operational No - - -
492 Dr.Priyanka Sinha 75,600 75,600 Operational No - - -
493 Dr.Abhimanyu Singh 96,041 96,041 Operational No - - -
494 Chirag Keshav Suthar 36,550 36,550 Operational No - - -
495 Sandip Dashrath Chavan 24,438 24,438 Operational No - - -
496 Dr. Rama Kalyani Kavuri 1,21,555 1,21,555 Operational No - - -
497 Dr.Reema R Shah 1,69,329 1,69,329 Operational No - - -
498 Dr. Sudarshana Bhagwat Waghmare 1,56,390 1,56,390 Operational No - - -
499 Dr. Pooja Sudam Moule 25,371 25,371 Operational No - - -
500 Maneet Kaur Sawhney 31,777 31,777 Operational No - - -
501 Trupti A Jadhav 31,659 31,659 Operational No - - -
502 Darshana Vijay Kale 30,884 30,884 Operational No - - -
503 Yogita Vilas Shinde 30,322 Operational No - - 30,322
504 Purva Ghag 14,482 14,482 Operational No - - -
505 Dipali Kisan Wange 16,898 16,898 Operational No - - -
506 Saba Salim Yafai 9,994 9,994 Operational No - - -
507 Aqsa Aquil Sadik 2,308 2,308 Operational No - - -
508 Dr.Divyangee Kuthe 85,104 85,104 Operational No - - -

11,68,51,395 8,15,11,903 3,53,39,492





Annexure 6.iii
Amount in Rs

SI No Name of Employee Details of Claim received

Amount Claimed
Amt of Claim

Admitted
Nature of Claim

Whether
Related
Party?

% Voting
Share in
CoC, if

applicabl
e

1 M Nageshwara Rao 15,62,477 8,91,804 Operational No                       -                         -        6,70,673.00                       -
2 T Prabhakara Rao 5,49,272 3,18,503 Operational No                       -                         -        2,30,769.00                       -

Grand Total 21,11,749 12,10,307                          -               9,01,442

Remarks, if
any

Details of claims admitted

Amount of
Contingent

Claims

Amount of
any mutual
dues that

may be set
off

Amount of
Claims under
verification

Amount of
Claims not
admitted



Annexure 6.iv
Amount in Rs

SI No Name of Employee Details of Claim received

Amount Claimed
Amt of Claim

Admitted
Nature of Claim

Whether
Related
Party?

% Voting
Share in
CoC, if

applicabl
e

1 Dr.Ashok Asthana 38,41,125 29,70,393 Operational Yes                       -                         -        8,70,732.00                       -
Grand Total 38,41,125 29,70,393                          -               8,70,732

Remarks, if
any

Details of claims admitted

Amount of
Contingent

Claims

Amount of
any mutual
dues that

may be set
off

Amount of
Claims under
verification

Amount of
Claims not
admitted



Annexure 6.v
Amount in Rs

SI No Name of Employee Details of Claim received

Amount Claimed
Amt of Claim

Admitted
Nature of Claim

Whether
Related
Party?

% Voting
Share in
CoC, if

applicabl
e

1 Midhun Mathew 1,59,194 1,59,194 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
2 C H V Subba Rao 2,49,469 2,49,469 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
3 Dr. Bhuvan Dumeti 3,37,068 3,37,068 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
4 Prahsant Karanje 1,13,342 1,13,342 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
5 Dr. Harishchandra M Khorgade 3,42,218 3,42,218 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
6 Dr. Amita Dhar 1,32,652 1,32,652 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -
7 Ashok Bhosle 4,73,030 2,71,107 Operational No                       -                         -             2,01,923                       -
8 Yogita Vilas Shinde 60,322 30,322 Operational No                       -                         -                 30,000                       -
9 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Rai 6,57,595 6,57,595 Operational No                       -                         -                          -                         -

Grand Total 25,24,890 22,92,967                          -               2,31,923

Remarks, if
any

Details of claims admitted

Amount of
Contingent

Claims

Amount of
any mutual
dues that

may be set
off

Amount of
Claims under
verification

Amount of
Claims not
admitted



Sevenhills Healthcare
Private Limited

Date of
commencement

of CIRP
13-03-2018

List of
creditors as

on:
28 April 2025

Annexure 7 - List of Operational creditors (Government Dues)
Amount in Rs

SI No Details of claimant Details of Claim received

Department Amount Claimed
Amt of Claim

Admitted
Nature of Claim

Amount
covered by

Security
Interest

Amount covered by
Guarantee

Whether
Related
Party?

% Voting Share
in CoC, if

applicable

1 ASSISTANT COMMISIONER OF
CUSTOMS, NCLT CELL, TRC
EXPORT-ACC, SAHAR, MUMBAI

3,09,93,236 3,09,93,236 Operational - - No - - - - -

Note 7.1
2 COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS,

NS-11, JNCH, NHAVA SHEVA
9,41,23,372 0 Operational - - No - - - 9,41,23,372 -

Note 7.1
3 DIRECTORATE-GENERAL OF GST

INTELLIGENCE, MUMBAI ZONAL
UNIT

56,22,417 56,22,417 Operational - - No - - - -

Note 7.1
4 EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND

ORGANISATION, REGIONAL
OFFICE, KANDIVALI (WEST)

2,01,581 2,01,581 Operational - - No - - - -

Note 7.1
5 MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF

GREATER MUMBAI
1,40,88,23,890 0 Operational - 0 No - - -                           - -

Note 7.2
1,53,97,64,496 3,68,17,234 9,41,23,372

Notes:
Note 7.1: The claim has been verified and amount admitted either in part or full. Amounts admitted are based upon verification of proof of claim and records available
with SHPL. The Resolution Professional has communicated the amount admitted and / or not admitted along with reasons for non admission of amounts, if any, to the
respective claimants on the email id provided in the claim form

Note 7.2: The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai (Operational Creditor) is the owner of the land where the Mumbai premises of Seven Hills Healthcare Private
Limited (Corporate Debtor) is located. MCGM has made claims on the Corporate Debtor towards pending lease rentals and property tax on the above premises.

The liability of the Corporate Debtor in respect of the said claims of MCGM have been disputed by the Corporate Debtor and such disputes have remained outstanding as
of the insolvency resolution commencement date of the Corporate Debtor. Considering the pendency of the said dispute, this amount has not been currently classified as
"Amount Admitted", "Amount Not Admitted" or "Amount - Verification Ongoing"

Note 7.3: The resolution plan for the Vizag Hospital of the Corporate Debtor (Vizag Plan) was approved by the Hon’ble NCLT-Amaravati on 10 June 2024. Under the Vizag
Plan, the operational creditors (statutory and government dues) of the Corporate Debtor attached to the Vizag Hospital were paid their proportionate dues in terms of the
Vizag Plan. The above list only includes the claims of the operational creditors (statutory and government dues) attached to the remaining entity of the Corporate Debtor
(including the Mumbai Hospital).

Name of the Corporate Debtor

Remarks, if any

Details of claims admitted
Amount of
Contingent

Claims

Amount of any
mutual dues that

may be set off

Amount of Claims
not admitted

Amount of Claims
under verification



Sevenhills Healthcare Private
Limited

Date of commencement of CIRP 13-03-2018
List of creditors

as on:
28 April 2025

Annexure 8 - List of Operational creditors (Other than workmen and Employees and Government dues)
Amount in Rs

SI No Details of Claim received

Name of Creditor Amount Claimed Amt of Claim Admitted Nature of Claim
Amount covered

by Security
Interest

Amount covered
by Guarantee

Whether
Related Party?

% Voting Share
in CoC, if

applicable

1  A S & ASSOCIATES 4,54,300 4,19,300 Operational - - No - - - 35,000 - Note 8.2, 8.4
2 5S MEDIPACK PVT LTD 1,85,014 1,85,014 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
3 A M FURNITURE 10,73,087 1,40,429 Operational - - No - - - 9,32,658 - Note 8.2
4 AAPKE DOCTORS SERVICES LLP 1,21,938 1,03,923 Operational - - No - - - 18,015 - Note 8.2
5 AATISH JAIN 10,91,756 9,81,504 Operational - - No - - - 1,10,252 - Note 8.2
6 ABHAY MEDISYSTEMS 2,10,000 2,10,000 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
7 ACTION CONSTRUCTION EQUIP+B741MENT LTD 6,29,215 3,81,476 Operational - - No - - - 2,47,739 - Note 8.2
8 ADITYA ENTERPRISE 53,686 53,686 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
9 ADLIN SONY 56,129 56,129 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4

10 ADRIN DSILVA 1,41,355 1,41,355 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
11 ADVANCE TECH MEDI SYSTEMS PVT LTD 2,96,995 1,90,426 Operational - - No - - - 1,06,569 - Note 8.2, 8.7
12 AJAY SUBRAMANIAN 6,15,233 2,05,645 Operational - - No - - - 4,09,588 - Note 8.2
13 AJU GEEVARGHESE 63,017 63,017 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
14 AKHILA AJAYAN 47,787 47,787 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
15 AKHILA THOMAS 48,368 48,368 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
16 AKHILAS S 52,084 52,084 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
17 AKSHAY TANAJI KAMBLE 46,624 46,624 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
18 ALAN ANTHONY SOARES 97,560 84,294 Operational - - No - - - 13,266 - Note 8.2
19 ALBI ANTONY 6,512 6,512 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
20 ALEENA JACOB 54,586 54,586 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
21 ALL SERVICES GLOBAL PRIVATE LIMITED 2,22,64,851 1,28,52,766 Operational - - No - - - 94,12,085 - Note 8.2, 8.4
22 ALLWIN LIFECARE 39,267 39,267 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
23 ALPABEN JANYABHAI HADAL 56,933 56,933 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
24 ALPHONSA ROSE THOMAS 53,334 53,334 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
25 AMALA PHILIP 46,752 46,752 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
26 AMBILY KUMARAN 53,140 53,140 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
27 AMIT MORESHWAR PANGUL 48,159 48,159 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
28 AMIT S DATE 8,730 8,730 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
29 AMIT VIJAY RAODEO 45,18,282 45,18,282 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
30 AMIT VINAYAK PATIL 2,06,323 1,74,850 Operational - - No - - - 31,473 - Note 8.2, 8.4
31 AMITABH DAYANAND PANDAGLE 2,26,115 2,26,115 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
32 AMOL RAMESHRAO BHAWANE 10,76,987 10,76,987 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
33 ANALYTICAL AUTOMATION (I) PVT LTD 2,66,907 2,28,137 Operational - - No - - - 38,770 - Note 8.2
34 ANAND BS 51,900 51,900 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
35 ANAND PATIL 9,61,000 4,30,645 Operational - - No - - - 5,30,355 - Note 8.2, 8.4
36 ANCHU PONNAN 35,561 35,561 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
37 ANCY GEORGE 47,829 47,829 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
38 ANCY MATHEW 47,187 47,187 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
39 ANEENA MARIYA RAJAN 54,192 54,192 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
40 ANIE MARIA THOMAS 51,077 51,077 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
41 ANIL NANSING PATIL 65,790 65,790 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
42 ANILA SREENIVASAN 55,551 55,551 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
43 ANISH ANIYAN 62,279 62,279 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
44 ANITA MEDICAL SYSTEMS PVT LTD 1,26,689 81,657 Operational - - No - - - 45,032 - Note 8.2
45 ANJALY KURUVILA 43,897 43,897 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
46 ANJALY UNNI 47,329 47,329 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
47 ANJANA JOHN 23,400 23,400 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
48 ANJANA SUSAN MICHAEL 53,807 53,807 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
49 ANJITHA JOSE 47,549 47,549 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
50 ANJU GOPALAKRISHNAN 41,457 41,457 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
51 ANJU MARY PHILIP 45,433 45,433 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
52 ANJU MATHEW 22,950 22,950 Operational - - - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
53 ANMARIA ALPHONS 43,395 43,395 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
54 ANN MARY JOSE 70,170 70,170 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
55 ANNA GEORGE 46,684 46,684 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
56 ANSU THOMAS 54,686 54,686 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
57 ANU JOSE 54,623 54,623 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
58 ANU SEBASTIAN 57,771 57,771 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
59 ANUMOL THOMAS 35,609 35,609 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
60 ANUPKUMAR DURGADAS AGARWAL 11,99,075 11,99,075 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
61 ANUWAR HUSSAIN CHOWDHURY 52,725 52,725 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
62 APPASAHEB BAPU SH IVSHARAN 71,323 71,323 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
63 ARCK TECHNOLOGIES 8,75,261 7,11,420 Operational - - No - - - 1,63,841 - Note 8.2
64 ARIHANT HEALTHCARE 42,630 42,630 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
65 ARJOHUNTLEIGH HEALTH CARE INDIA PVT LTD 8,76,865 8,61,638 Operational - - No - - - 15,227 - Note 8.2
66 ARTHROMED SOLE PROP MR PARAG SHAH 21,85,639 21,29,223 Operational - - No - - - 56,416 - Note 8.2
67 ARUNDHATHY PRAKASH 46,319 46,319 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
69 ASBY PAREETH 48,761 48,761 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
70 ASEA TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION 3,76,200 1,49,325 Operational - - No - - - 2,26,875 - Note 8.2
72 ASHA ANTONY 44,185 44,185 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
73 ASWATHI M NAIR 50,921 50,921 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
74 ASWATHY ASOKAN 54,308 54,308 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
75 ASWATHY P S 51,199 51,199 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
76 ATHIRA ANTONY 47,205 47,205 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
77 ATHIRA GEORGE 49,150 49,150 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4

Name of the Corporate Debtor

Amount of Claims under verification Remarks, if any

Details of claims admitted
 Amount of
Contingent

Claims

Amount of any
mutual dues

that may be set
off

Amount of Claims not admitted



78 ATHIRA P M 55,130 55,130 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
79 ATIM EKNATH PAJAI 22,28,326 22,28,326 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
80 ATN ENTERPRISES 1,72,048 1,72,048 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
81 ATOR HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 3,61,644 3,50,089 Operational - - No - - - 11,555 - Note 8.2
82 AUDRIN CLEATUS DEVASIA 53,944 53,944 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
84 AURA LIFE SCIENCE PVT LTD 4,27,418 3,78,401 Operational - - No - - - 49,017 - Note 8.2
85 AURA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES 29,53,077 15,54,250 Operational - - No - - - 13,98,827 - Note 8.2
86 AUTOCAL SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. 81,486 81,485 Operational - - No - - - 1 - Note 8.2, 8.4
87 AXA THOMAS 22,390 22,390 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
88 AXIS BIOMEDICALS 41,300 41,300 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
89 AXIS TRUSTEE SERVICES LTD 15,517 15,517 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
90 AYANKA DAS 1,55,520 1,55,520 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
91 AYONA JOSEPH 43,914 43,914 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
92 B H PHARMACEUTICALS 10,23,564 8,04,715 Operational - - No - - - 2,18,849 - Note 8.2
93 B L LIFESCIENCES PRIVATE LIMITED 9,59,071 9,24,171 Operational - - No - - - 34,900 - Note 8.2
94 B S R & ASSOCIATES LLP 18,36,196 16,26,196 Operational - - No - - - 2,10,000 - Note 8.2, 8.4
95 BAJRANG AUTO SERVICES 1,58,856 1,58,856 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
96 BEENA BHASKARAN 54,949 54,949 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
97 BERNARDO REIS 3,57,000 3,57,000 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
98 BESTEENA SARA OOMMEN 46,396 46,396 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
99 BEULA V 42,706 42,706 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4

100 BHALANI MEDISURGE 24,62,693 14,01,925 Operational - - No - - - 10,60,768 - Note 8.2, 8.7
101 BHASKER SEMITHA 39,00,000 34,29,749 Operational - - No - - - 4,70,251 - Note 8.2, 8.4
102 BIBIN CHANDRAN 61,096 61,096 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
103 BIBIN K JOHN 51,239 51,239 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
104 BILCY MARY JOHN 39,119 39,119 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
105 BILSY ELSA SIMON 58,790 58,790 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
106 BINCY ANEY JACOB 42,295 42,295 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
107 BINCY BABY 42,325 42,325 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
108 BINCY MARIAM DANIEL 61,783 61,783 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
109 BINCY S 35,159 35,159 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
110 BINOLIYA HERENJ 47,439 47,439 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
112 BIO MEDICON CARE PVT LTD 6,71,403 5,30,335 Operational - - No - - - 1,41,068 - Note 8.2
113 BIO MEDICON SERVICES (I) PVT LTD 5,10,905 4,07,288 Operational - - No - - - 1,03,617 - Note 8.2
114 BIOMERIEUX INDIA PVT LTD 11,75,597 9,49,807 Operational - - No - - - 2,25,790 - Note 8.2, 8.7
115 BIOSCIENCES MEDICAL DEVICES INDIA PVT LTD 24,62,713 22,39,746 Operational - - No - - - 2,22,967 - Note 8.2
116 BIOTECH INDIA 12,096 12,096 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
117 BIOVISION HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 4,95,019 4,83,000 Operational - - No - - - 12,019 - Note 8.2
119 BLESSY V JOHNSON 59,814 59,814 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
120 BREATH CARE SOLUTIONS 2,96,429 1,84,917 Operational - - No - - - 1,11,512 - Note 8.2
121 BUSCH VACUUM INDIA PVT LIMITED 4,11,985 3,29,099 Operational - - No - - - 82,886 - Note 8.2
122 CATHERINE TOM 48,890 48,890 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
123 CENTENIEL SERGICAL SUTURE LTD 9,64,253 3,22,735 Operational - - No - - - 6,41,518 - Note 8.2
124 CHC MEDITECH 27,306 27,306 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
126 CHETAN K SHAH 3,63,501 3,63,501 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
127 CHETNA RAMCHANDANI 10,18,065 10,18,065 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
128 CHINCHU KARUNAKARAN 53,480 53,480 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
129 CHINCHUMOL M M 58,880 58,880 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
130 CHINJU BABY 45,097 45,097 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
131 CHINNU JOSEPH 51,538 51,538 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
132 CHIPPY JOSEPH 49,089 49,089 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
133 CITY LIFTS (INDIA) LTD 24,44,245 20,90,899 Operational - - No - - - 3,53,346 - Note 8.2, 8.4
134 CLEAR POINT PHARMA PVT LTD 3,68,011 3,47,511 Operational - - No - - - 20,500 - Note 8.2
135 COHERENT MEDICAL SYSTEMS 2,00,000 1,80,000 Operational - - No - - - 20,000 - Note 8.2
136 COMEX CORPORATION 1,78,520 1,78,520 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
137 CONTINENTAL CONNECTION 42,040 37,748 Operational - - No - - - 4,292 - Note 8.2
138 COSMOS ENTERPRISES 81,01,957 50,29,560 Operational - - No - - - 30,72,397 - Note 8.2, 8.7
139 D B HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 99,718 99,718 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
140 D.B.LIFESCIENCE 4,65,077 4,65,077 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
141 DALIA SUSAN VARUGHESE 49,589 49,589 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
142 DARSANA BABU K 53,962 53,962 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
143 DASHMESH SONAIL HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 8,72,280 7,98,684 Operational - - No - - - 73,596 - Note 8.2, 8.7
144 DATASOFT COMNET PVT LTD 1,28,25,517 43,22,763 Operational - - No - - - 85,02,754 - Note 8.2
145 DAVID DALE CHANDY 12,78,452 4,25,670 Operational - - No - - - 8,52,782 - Note 8.2, 8.4
146 DEENA ENTERPRISES 22,523 22,522 Operational - - No - - - 1 - Note 8.2
147 DEEPIKA SUNDAS 47,757 47,757 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
148 DELPHA DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS (INDIA) 16,91,338 15,87,538 Operational - - No - - - 1,03,800 - Note 8.2
149 DENZIL BAPTIST DSOUZA 51,515 51,515 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
150 DEV LAKSHMEESH 1,27,624 1,27,624 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
151 DEVDATTA M DESAI 18,92,613 11,68,238 Operational - - No - - - 7,24,375 - Note 8.2, 8.4
152 DHANYA RAJU 54,620 54,620 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
154 DILIP S KURTADKAR 43,000 43,000 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
155 DNYANESHWAR MANOHAR SALUNKE 58,332 58,332 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
156 DR ABHAY J AGRAWAL 4,08,291 4,07,291 Operational - - No - - - 1,000 - Note 8.2, 8.4
157 DR AJINKYA BHANDARI 13,87,000 12,71,676 Operational - - No - - - 1,15,324 - Note 8.2, 8.4
158 DR AMIT AGRAWAL 1,88,526 1,88,526 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
159 DR BHUJANG PAI 50,53,549 50,53,549 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
160 DR BIPIN A GHANGHURDE 30,150 28,600 Operational - - No - - - 1,550 - Note 8.2, 8.4
161 DR CHAITALI MAHAJAN TRIVEDI 1,55,226 1,31,796 Operational - - No - - - 23,430 - Note 8.2
162 DR CHAITANYA SHETE 29,54,058 29,54,058 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
163 DR CHINTAN R TRIVEDI 11,76,000 7,36,000 Operational - - No - - - 4,40,000 - Note 8.2, 8.4
164 DR CHITWAN DUBEY 44,69,591 44,69,591 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
165 DR DHIRAJ BHATTAD 23,75,739 16,22,513 Operational - - No - - - 7,53,226 - Note 8.2, 8.4
166 DR DILIP KUMAR BASAVANTHAPPA 13,35,781 13,35,781 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
167 DR JAINI LODHA 17,65,689 17,65,689 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
168 DR KANCHAN GUPTA 26,15,950 24,62,871 Operational - - No - - - 1,53,079 - Note 8.2, 8.4



169 DR KETAN M BADANI 1,06,650 1,06,650 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
170 DR KRUPAL REDDY 36,37,477 36,37,477 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
171 DR LAL PATH LABS LIMITED 20,60,154 17,27,325 Operational - - No - - - 3,32,829 - Note 8.2
172 DR LAVESH RAMCHANDRA JADHAV 2,29,583 2,29,583 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
173 DR MANEESH V DOSHI 11,63,871 11,63,871 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
174 DR MANJIRI RAMCHANDRA AVADHANI 12,00,677 12,00,677 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
176 DR MARIAM H 15,94,084 15,94,084 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
177 DR MIHIR B SHAH 63,70,813 63,70,813 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
178 DR NEERA KRISHANLAL HANDA 4,51,935 4,51,935 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
179 DR NEIL VORA 37,103 37,103 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
180 DR NIKET ARORA 7,02,840 2,95,645 Operational - - No - - - 4,07,195 - Note 8.2, 8.4
181 DR NILESH G SATBHAI 25,53,449 18,17,859 Operational - - No - - - 7,35,590 - Note 8.2, 8.4
182 DR NILESH SUKHDEORAO WALKE 13,13,719 5,99,355 Operational - - No - - - 7,14,364 - Note 8.2, 8.4
183 DR NITIN ASHOK JAIN 24,70,934 23,68,893 Operational - - No - - - 1,02,041 - Note 8.2, 8.4
184 DR PAWAN P RAHANGDALE 36,450 36,450 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
185 DR PRATIN NARENDRAKUMAR BHATT 15,095 15,095 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
186 DR RAGHAVENDRA K.S 30,00,000 12,86,313 Operational - - No - - - 17,13,687 - Note 8.2, 8.4
187 DR RAJEEV DHIR 11,69,467 11,69,467 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
188 DR SANDEEP KUMAR SABOO 3,00,250 2,94,539 Operational - - No - - - 5,711 - Note 8.2, 8.4
190 DR SATYAJIT SHAH 3,24,730 2,42,421 Operational - - No - - - 82,309 - Note 8.2, 8.4
191 DR SEEMA BHAGWAT 6,20,879 2,58,947 Operational - - No - - - 3,61,932 - Note 8.2, 8.4
192 DR SHASHANK S JOSHI 2,61,671 1,84,091 Operational - - No - - - 77,580 - Note 8.2, 8.4
193 DR SHRADHA MAHESHWARI 21,294 21,294 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
194 DR VAIBHAV MISTRY 83,052 83,052 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
195 DR VIKAS GIROTI 17,26,487 10,20,665 Operational - - No - - - 7,05,822 - Note 8.2, 8.4
196 DR VISHAL PINGLE 5,13,333 4,48,110 Operational - - No - - - 65,223 - Note 8.2, 8.4
197 DR VISHWANATH D SHETTY 1,94,265 1,94,265 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
198 DR. JAYESH DHABALIA 1,12,400 88,770 Operational - - No - - - 23,630 - Note 8.2
199 DR. MARY ANNE J. JOSEPH 7,65,179 7,11,161 Operational - - No - - - 54,018 - Note 8.2, 8.4
201 DR.DIPESH BHALCHANDRA TRIVEDI 63,54,838 60,54,839 Operational - - No - - - 2,99,999 - Note 8.2, 8.4
203 DR.GIRIJA NANDAN MAHAPATRA 12,35,341 12,35,341 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
204 DR.SACHIN SHRIKANT DESHPANDE 13,43,871 13,43,871 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
205 DURGESH GULATI 1,84,800 1,84,800 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
206 EASTERN AGENCIES HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 36,90,657 36,58,057 Operational - - No - - - 32,600 - Note 8.2
207 ECOSHINE FACILITY SOLUTION LLP 6,97,487 5,47,481 Operational - - No - - - 1,50,006 - Note 8.2
208 EDIFICE MEDICAL SYSTEMS 1,95,623 1,95,623 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
209 ELACONS S.A 5,82,367 2,76,139 Operational - - No - - - 3,06,228 - Note 8.2
210 ELDHO KURIAKOSE 48,913 48,913 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
211 ELPEE ENTERPRISES 8,69,819 8,69,819 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
212 EMERGENT MEDI-TECH PVT LTD 9,33,048 6,63,294 Operational - - No - - - 2,69,754 - Note 8.2
213 ENGENT GRAPHICS P L 1,04,434 1,04,430 Operational - - No - - - 4 - Note 8.2
214 ENVISION SCIENTIFIC PVT LTD 2,94,000 2,94,000 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
217 EXIMIOUS VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED 36,085 35,755 Operational - - No - - - 330 - Note 8.2, 8.4
218 FAITH BIOTECH PVT LTD 4,45,833 4,45,393 Operational - - No - - - 440 - Note 8.2
219 FEDERATION OF INDIA CHAMBERS OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY 3,00,000 3,00,000 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
220 FLORA MARKETING & SERVICES 1,42,713 1,39,211 Operational - - No - - - 3,502 - Note 8.2
221 FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE INDIA PVT LTD 4,79,626 4,75,561 Operational - - No - - - 4,065 - Note 8.2, 8.4
222 FRONLINE TRAVELS PVT LTD - MUMBAI 2,09,346 2,09,346 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
223 G T RAMBABU 3,50,013 2,70,813 Operational - - No - - - 79,200 - Note 8.2
224 GALAXY INTERVENTIONS PVT LTD 2,59,920 2,59,920 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
225 GALAXY MEDICAL DEVICES PVT LTD 74,43,599 52,40,996 Operational - - No - - - 22,02,603 - Note 8.2
226 GAURAV TARPAULINS 8,55,561 3,41,893 Operational - - No - - - 5,13,668 - Note 8.2
227 GEETA GANDHI 11,02,111 11,02,111 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
228 GEETHUMOL P S 53,470 53,470 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
229 GEN WORLD MEDICAL DEVICES 4,62,627 4,62,627 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
230 GENERAL TRADERS 18,144 18,143 Operational - - No - - - 1 - Note 8.2
231 GESCO HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED 4,66,569 4,05,091 Operational - - No - - - 61,478 - -
233 GINSA MATHEW 51,729 51,729 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
234 GLADIS JOSEPH 44,646 44,646 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
235 GLEX HEALTHCARE 30,94,659 28,13,512 Operational - - No - - - 2,81,147 - Note 8.2
236 GLOBAL ENVOCARE MANAGEMENT SERVICES 4,30,428 3,94,277 Operational - - No - - - 36,151 - Note 8.2
237 GOPAL GOYAL 36,402 36,402 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
238 GROUP 7 GUARDS (INDIA) PVT LTD 57,27,628 57,27,628 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
240 GURUPRASADH CHANDRASHEKHAR 3,70,480 3,70,480 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
242 H H ENTERPRISES 30,582 30,582 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
243 H P MEDICARE & DEVICES 93,798 87,825 Operational - - No - - - 5,973 - -
244 HANUMANTHU SHARNAPPA NAIKODI 75,649 75,649 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
245 HARI MOHAN AGRAWAL 46,53,324 46,53,324 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
246 HARIDAS RAMRAO MUNDE 22,61,290 12,18,907 Operational - - No - - - 10,42,383 - Note 8.2, 8.4
247 HARWEST PHARMA 45,787 45,787 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
248 HASMUKH AGENCY 18,16,194 18,10,692 Operational - - No - - - 5,502 - Note 8.2
249 HEALTHIUM MEDITECH PVT LTD 7,27,560 6,00,285 Operational - - No - - - 1,27,275 - Note 8.2
250 HEMNAT KUMAR TRIPATHEE 48,525 48,525 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
251 HENNA JOSEPH 54,399 54,399 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
252 HEPHZIBA GRACE EAPEN 51,863 51,863 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
253 HERON AQUA TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD 27,889 27,889 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
255 HIMGIRI AIR CONDITIONING CO PVT LTD 1,91,268 1,90,780 Operational - - No - - - 488 - Note 8.2
256 HI-TECH SURGICAL SYSTEM MUMBAI 21,86,793 21,84,872 Operational - - No - - - 1,921 - Note 8.2
257 HIYA MEDICAL SYSTEMS 87,602 87,601 Operational - - No - - - 1 - Note 8.2, 8.4
258 HORIZON PHARMA SOLUTIONS 1,77,089 1,73,929 Operational - - No - - - 3,160 - Note 8.2
259 HOT DOT SOLUTIONS PVT LTD 1,39,200 45,200 Operational - - No - - - 94,000 - Note 8.2
260 HUMAN CARE PHARMACEUTICALS 2,66,442 2,52,565 Operational - - No - - - 13,877 - Note 8.2
261 IMRAN KHAN 69,894 69,894 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
263 INDO GASES 18,89,643 28,738 Operational - - No - - - 18,60,905 - Note 8.2
264 INDO NIPPON MEDICAL TRADING COMPANY 1,63,856 1,63,856 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
265 INDOO AMMBULKAR 40,44,228 40,44,228 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4



266 INSTRUMENT DESIGN & PRODUCTION COMPANY 95,100 76,200 Operational - - No - - - 18,900 - Note 8.2
267 IQBAL SINGH PALAHA 19,85,323 19,85,323 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
268 IRENE ABRAHAM 41,889 41,889 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
269 IRFAN KHAN L 47,943 47,943 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
270 ISHITA ENTERPRISES (PROP: ALKA SHETH) 67,855 47,813 Operational - - No - - - 20,042 - Note 8.2
271 J B AGRAWAL 14,94,700 14,93,600 Operational - - No - - - 1,100 - Note 8.2, 8.4
272 J K DISTRIBUTORS 9,77,745 9,42,837 Operational - - No - - - 34,908 - Note 8.2, 8.7
273 JAE PHARMACY PVT LTD 1,83,30,168 96,59,124 Operational - - No - - - 86,71,044 - Note 8.2
274 JAGRUTIBEN CHANDUBHAI JANJAR 44,939 44,939 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
275 JAL RASAYAN CORPORATION 2,55,449 2,55,449 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
276 JAMIC FILMS (PROP. : MR. NIKHIL RAO) 2,50,000 2,50,000 Operational - - No - - - - - -
277 JANGA SRINIVAS 37,00,918 37,00,918 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
278 JAY ENTERPRISES 14,69,962 14,68,943 Operational - - No - - - 1,019 - Note 8.2
279 JAYAM TOURS & TRAVELS 62,600 62,600 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
280 JAYAN KUMAR S 55,340 55,340 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
281 JAYSHREE DASH 1,54,710 1,54,710 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
282 JEEVA P 54,937 54,937 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
283 JEFFIN POULOSE 53,143 53,143 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
284 JESHY JOSE 50,384 50,384 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
285 JESSY M THOMAS 48,983 48,983 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
286 JIBY ANTONY 61,170 61,170 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
287 JIJI ABRAHAM 56,551 56,551 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
288 JIJI ROSE PAUL 55,494 55,494 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
289 JIJIN SAM MATHEW 47,613 47,613 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
290 JIJO C MATHAI 66,837 66,837 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
291 JINCY E.J. 47,598 47,598 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
292 JINCY GEORGE 67,228 67,228 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
293 JINCY MATHEW 57,353 57,353 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
294 JINI MATHAI 63,875 63,857 Operational - - No - - - 18 - Note 8.2, 8.4
295 JISHA ANN JOHN 36,388 36,388 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
296 JISNA JOHN 50,148 50,148 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
297 JISS THOMAS 39,866 39,866 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
298 JISSMARIYA PAILY 44,581 44,581 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
299 JOBIN MATHEW 39,437 39,437 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
300 JOHN JEBASINGH J 57,369 57,369 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
301 JOHNSON LIFTS PRIVATE LIMITED 1,06,380 85,105 Operational - - No - - - 21,275 - Note 8.2, 8.4
302 JOHNSY JOHN 47,043 47,043 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
303 JOJIMOL THOMAS 46,905 46,905 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
304 JOMINI JOSEPH 39,484 39,484 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
305 JORLIN GEORGE 49,857 49,857 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
307 JOSHY JOSEPH 71,913 71,913 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
308 JOSMY SCARIA 50,068 50,068 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
309 JOSMY T J 63,143 63,143 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
310 JOSNA THERES MATHEW 58,399 58,399 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
311 JOYCE JOHNEY 44,769 44,769 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
312 JUBILANT PHARMA AND CHEMICAL LAB (OPC) PVT LTD 70,059 54,721 Operational - - No - - - 15,338 - Note 8.2, 8.4
313 JULIE JACOB 45,220 45,220 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
315 JYOTI ASHUTOSH GOKHALE 15,88,225 8,24,514 Operational - - No - - - 7,63,711 - Note 8.2, 8.4
316 JYOTI TIRKEY 45,958 45,958 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
317 K ENTERPRISES 9,90,798 6,38,073 Operational - - No - - - 3,52,725 - Note 8.2
318 KABEER UMAKUMAR 22,50,000 12,28,764 Operational - - No - - - 10,21,236 - Note 8.2, 8.4
319 KANCHAN LALTA PRASAD SINGH 5,32,903 5,18,903 Operational - - No - - - 14,000 - Note 8.2, 8.4
320 KARAI ENTERPRISES 72,58,035 72,00,960 Operational - - No - - - 57,075 - Note 8.2
321 KARL STORZ ENDOSCOPY INDIA PVT LTD 43,391 43,336 Operational - - No - - - 55 - Note 8.2
323 KETAN PARIKH 3,55,696 3,19,144 Operational - - No - - - 36,552 - Note 8.2, 8.4
324 KHIRABDHI TANAYA SAHU 54,424 54,424 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
325 KHURSHEED AHMAD ANSARI 31,08,374 31,08,374 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
326 KHUSHBOO ANILBHAI NAYKA 49,587 49,587 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
327 KHWAJA MAINODDIN MUJAWAR 66,412 66,412 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
328 KIMAYA SURGICALS 36,77,562 24,68,969 Operational - - No - - - 12,08,593 - Note 8.2
330 KOLOR BIO-GENETICS PVT LTD 11,15,107 10,10,824 Operational - - No - - - 1,04,283 - Note 8.2
331 KRISH BIOSCIENCES 1,75,154 1,75,154 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
332 KRUSH ENTERPRISES 18,27,254 10,23,696 Operational - - No - - - 8,03,558 - Note 8.2
334 KUMAR BROTHERS PHARMA PVT LTD 10,81,195 6,91,433 Operational - - No - - - 3,89,762 - Note 8.2
335 LALCHAND VISHWAKARMA 9,96,820 1,32,740 Operational - - No - - - 8,64,080 - Note 8.2
336 LALJI RINU MATHEW 59,441 59,441 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
337 LAV RAMCHANDRA YADAV 52,417 52,417 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
338 LAYA K V 42,425 42,425 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
339 LEENA P MATHEW 65,172 65,172 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
340 LEKHA V R 42,906 42,906 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
341 LIBIA BABU 47,149 47,149 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
342 LIBIYA JOHN 52,920 52,920 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
344 LIFELINE PHARMA THROUGH PROPRIETOR MR.ATUL BRIJKUMAR KHANNA 7,36,580 7,28,851 Operational - - No - - - 7,729 - Note 8.2
345 LIFELINE SYSTEMS PVT LTD 5,43,841 5,02,488 Operational - - No - - - 41,353 - Note 8.2
346 LIJI JOHN 56,382 56,382 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
347 LIJI JOSEPH 56,392 56,392 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
348 LIJI V THOMAS 53,470 53,470 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
349 LIJOABRAHAM 56,550 56,550 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
350 LIMI KURIACHAN 58,144 58,144 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
351 LINDA JOSE 38,603 38,603 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
352 LINDE INDIA LIMITED 3,07,856 2,42,289 Operational - - No - - - 65,567 - -
353 LINTA MATHEW 49,293 49,293 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
354 LISHA GEORGE 88,353 88,353 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
355 LISNA K C 49,061 49,061 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
356 LITTY JOHN 47,613 47,613 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
357 LOGIX INFOSECURITY PVT LTD 97,986 1,933 Operational - - No - - - 96,053 - Note 8.2, 8.4



358 LOIS SARA JOHN 54,864 54,864 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
359 LOTUS ENTERPRISE 5,09,960 4,81,393 Operational - - No - - - 28,567 - Note 8.2
360 LUMENIS INDIA PVT LTD 2,86,703 2,44,995 Operational - - No - - - 41,708 - Note 8.2, 8.4
361 M/S A.K. SURGICALS 23,17,505 10,98,558 Operational - - No - - - 12,18,947 - Note 8.2
363 M/S G.D. SALES CORPORATION 2,69,418 2,69,418 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
364 M/S NIKHIL SURGICAL EQUIPMENTS 2,55,411 2,54,515 Operational - - No - - - 896 - Note 8.2
365 M/S SHREYA ENGINEERING 1,08,000 78,169 Operational - - No - - - 29,831 - Note 8.2
366 M/S SHRIGUN PHARMACHEM PVT LTD 94,11,316 64,09,086 Operational - - No - - - 30,02,230 - Note 8.2
367 M/S SUN MEDICAL SYSTEMS 23,09,799 18,23,144 Operational - - No - - - 4,86,655 - Note 8.2
368 MAARK AGENCY LLP 1,04,249 1,04,249 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
369 MAGNUM ENTERPRISES 1,23,177 1,23,176 Operational - - No - - - 1 - Note 8.2
371 MAHADEV K SAHOO (AS PROPRIETOR OF JAY GURU CONSTRUCTIONS) 2,25,921 1,88,036 Operational - - No - - - 37,885 - Note 8.9
372 MALAVIKA S 40,693 40,693 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
373 MALU CHACKO 40,343 40,343 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
374 MAMTA STATIONERS & PRINTERS 1,88,410 1,85,238 Operational - - No - - - 3,172 - Note 8.2
375 MANISH M KELA 22,65,833 13,68,065 Operational - - No - - - 8,97,768 - Note 8.2, 8.4
376 MANJU PRASAD 36,107 36,107 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
377 MANOHAR LAL 52,543 52,543 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
378 MAP CHEM PVT LTD 8,39,057 6,99,776 Operational - - No - - - 1,39,281 - Note 8.2
379 MAQUET MEDICAL INDIA PVT LTD 8,99,411 8,53,439 Operational - - No - - - 45,972 - Note 8.2
380 MARIAMMA THOMAS 42,425 42,425 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
381 MARINA VARGHESE 44,134 44,134 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
382 MARKSS INFOTECH LIMITED 12,556 12,556 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
383 MARVEL HELTHCARE 1,65,149 1,04,500 Operational - - No - - - 60,649 - Note 8.2
384 MARY CHINCHU RAPHAEL 51,394 51,394 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
385 MARY SHEREENA A 47,131 47,131 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
386 MASENGESHO MARTHE 5,56,670 5,56,670 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
387 MATHEW PEREIRA 52,520 52,512 Operational - - No - - - 8 - Note 8.2, 8.4
388 MATOSHRI SURGICALS 43,00,611 39,43,835 Operational - - No - - - 3,56,776 - Note 8.2
389 MAYUR AVINASH JOSHI 35,000 35,000 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
390 MAYUSH MARKETING 1,11,927 97,853 Operational - - No - - - 14,074 - Note 8.2
391 MEDCARE 38,25,148 38,20,800 Operational - - No - - - 4,348 - Note 8.2
392 MEDICARE SYSTEMS 5,88,902 5,79,151 Operational - - No - - - 9,751 - Note 8.2
393 MEDLINK DEVICES PVT LTD 58,87,844 48,99,469 Operational - - No - - - 9,88,375 - Note 8.2, 8.7
394 MEENU ANTONY 44,780 44,780 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
397 MEHER DISTRIBUTERS PVT LTD 57,04,407 57,04,407 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
398 MELBY BABU 47,246 47,246 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
399 MERCY YOHANNAN 48,487 48,487 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
401 METROPOLIS HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 44,02,646 42,20,044 Operational - - No - - - 1,82,602 - Note 8.2, 8.4
402 MICROGENE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED 2,82,754 2,81,928 Operational - - No - - - 826 - -
403 MIDAS DIAGNOSTICS 22,45,618 17,54,530 Operational - - No - - - 4,91,088 - Note 8.2
404 MIDMARK (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED 5,96,199 31,401 Operational - - No - - - 5,64,798 - Note 8.2
406 MINIMOL THOMAS 48,988 48,988 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
407 MIS TITTYMOL T 51,453 51,453 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
408 MISS JEEVA KURIAN 42,939 42,939 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
409 MISS ROSHNIBEN BABUBHAI JANJAR 47,305 47,305 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
410 MISS S MALA 44,780 44,780 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
411 MISS SHAKILA R NAIK 61,160 61,160 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
412 MISS SUMI DOMINIC 45,895 45,895 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
413 MITHA S NAIR 55,523 55,523 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
414 MODI SURGICO 47,14,593 44,12,772 Operational - - No - - - 3,01,821 - Note 8.2
415 MOHAMMED ASLAM 57,053 57,053 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
416 MOHAN KEMBHAVI 75,000 75,000 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
417 MOMAY STATIONERS & COMPUTERS 24,000 24,000 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
418 MONISHA MOHAN 57,550 57,550 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
419 MONISHA PS 49,768 49,768 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
420 MRK HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED 5,16,880 3,71,943 Operational - - No - - - 1,44,937 - -
421 MRS ASHA THOMAS 38,062 38,062 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
422 MRS VERONICA AASHISH ACHARYA 31,005 31,005 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
423 MS ANGEL JAMES 50,907 50,907 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
424 MS SHANGHVI & ASSOCIATE CONSULTANT PVT LTD 19,61,842 8,89,780 Operational - - No - - - 10,72,062 - Note 8.2
426 MS. SAHIL MODI 20,000 20,000 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
427 MULTICARE SERVICES INDIA PVT LTD 1,87,18,555 1,19,68,693 Operational - - No - - - 67,49,862 - Note 8.2, 8.4
428 MUNNA SOFA WALA 50,200 50,158 Operational - - No - - - 42 - Note 8.2
429 MUTHU M R 47,907 47,907 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
430 N N K& Co CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 2,12,325 2,10,623 Operational - - No - - - 1,702 - Note 8.2, 8.4, 8.7
432 NAIK ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERS PVT LTD 9,12,336 5,81,708 Operational - - No - - - 3,30,628 - Note 8.2
433 NAINA SHASHANK BHUBE 14,95,161 8,74,560 Operational - - No - - - 6,20,601 - Note 8.2, 8.4
434 NAKSH HEALTHCARE AND MEDICALS DEVICES LLP 12,64,195 11,66,158 Operational - - No - - - 98,037 - Note 8.2
435 NANCYMOL SUNNY 48,464 48,464 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
436 NANDANA SURGICALS 26,992 23,296 Operational - - No - - - 3,696 - Note 8.2
437 NATIONAL INTERIOR WORKS CIVIL CONTRACTORS 47,09,900 1,83,208 Operational - - No - - - 45,26,692 - Note 8.2
438 NEELU CHURASIYA 46,661 46,661 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
439 NEENA MERIN MATHEW 23,742 23,742 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
440 NEENU P S 46,886 46,886 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
441 NEETHU C THOMAS 35,807 35,807 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
442 NEETHU K FRANCIS 43,096 43,096 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
443 NEETHU PAUL 43,851 43,851 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
444 NEO ALLIANCEHEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD 94,18,216 61,35,000 Operational - - No - - - 32,83,216 - Note 8.2
445 NEXTRA PHARMA 51,920 51,920 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
446 NIDHI 45,890 45,890 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
447 NIKHIL KRISHNA P K 62,118 62,118 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
448 NIKHIL SHETTY 72,200 72,200 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
449 NIMISHA MATHEW 45,503 45,503 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
450 NIMISHA SEBASTIAN 45,406 45,406 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
451 NIMITHA MARY JOSEPH 43,458 43,458 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4



452 NIMMY GEORGE 42,010 42,010 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
453 NIMMY MARIA SEBASTIAN 46,935 46,935 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
454 NINA CONCRETE SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED 14,13,786 7,67,813 Operational - - No - - - 6,45,973 - Note 8.2
455 NIRMAL HOSPITALITY 90,35,461 66,07,265 Operational - - No - - - 24,28,196 - Note 8.2
456 NISSYMOL VARGHESE 49,370 49,370 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
458 NITHYA VIJAYAN 56,987 56,987 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
459 NIVYA JOSEPH 52,442 52,442 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
460 NOUFAL K A 58,316 58,316 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
461 NOVACARE DRUG SPECIALITIES PVT LTD 17,46,597 15,35,495 Operational - - No - - - 2,11,102 - Note 8.2
462 NOVATEUS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES 21,82,594 15,73,618 Operational - - No - - - 6,08,976 - Note 8.2
463 OCS GROUP INDIA PVT LTD 89,53,456 75,83,307 Operational - - No - - - 13,70,149 - Note 8.2
464 OLYMPUS OPTO SYSTEMS INDIA PVT LTD 55,460 55,460 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
465 OMPRAKASH M JAMADAR 27,26,876 27,26,876 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
467 ORANGE LIFE HEALTHCARE 3,66,162 3,66,162 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
468 ORBIT SOLUTIONS 2,23,941 2,18,005 Operational - - No - - - 5,936 - Note 8.2
469 ORTHO CLIICAL DIAGNOSTICS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 74,13,774 74,13,766 Operational - - No - - - 8 - Note 8.2
470 ORTHONEU SURGICALS 1,24,402 60,000 Operational - - No - - - 64,402 - Note 8.2
471 PACE LLP 1,48,095 1,48,095 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
472 PALAMOOTTIL SANITATION 61,82,033 88,845 Operational - - No - - - 60,93,188 - Note 8.2
473 PALLAVI RAMAN GANGURDE 69,164 69,164 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
474 PAMELA DCOSTA 1,26,384 1,26,384 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
475 PARAG VIJAY PALUSKAR 3,59,233 3,59,233 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
476 PARAMOUNT BED INDIA PVT LTD 9,00,125 9,00,125 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
477 PAREKH INTEGRATED SERVICES PVT LTD 63,300 46,000 Operational - - No - - - 17,300 - Note 8.2
479 PARSHVA MEDICARE PVT LTD 3,40,724 2,82,936 Operational - - No - - - 57,788 - Note 8.2
480 PATEL SEJALBEN SATISHBHAI 46,776 46,776 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
481 PATHCARE LABS PVT LTD 12,91,624 9,84,496 Operational - - No - - - 3,07,128 - Note 8.2
482 PATTAN KONAR-GANESH TRAVELS 2,68,487 2,62,104 Operational - - No - - - 6,383 - Note 8.2, 8.4
483 PHILIPS INDIA LTD 58,24,776 54,23,904 Operational - - No - - - 4,00,872 - Note 8.2
485 PLUSMARK TECHNOLOGIES 5,44,579 4,77,415 Operational - - No - - - 67,164 - Note 8.2
486 POCL MEDICAL SOLUTIONS 5,57,312 5,57,312 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
487 POOJA PHARMA 38,42,025 32,75,002 Operational - - No - - - 5,67,023 - Note 8.2
488 PRAJAKTA PRASHANT 69,749 69,749 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
489 PRAKASH BIO PHARMA 7,36,266 6,77,686 Operational - - No - - - 58,580 - Note 8.2
490 PRASAD ASHOK PANBUDE 13,83,871 6,85,824 Operational - - No - - - 6,98,047 - Note 8.2, 8.4
491 PRASHANT JAYRAM GURAV 74,770 74,770 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
492 PRASHANT MAKHIJA 27,29,621 20,66,761 Operational - - No - - - 6,62,860 - Note 8.2, 8.4
493 PRATIKSHA SHETTY 44,015 44,015 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
494 PRAVEENA MOL 52,250 52,250 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
495 PRAVIN PRAKASH PUJARE 54,621 54,621 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
496 PRERANA SURGICALS 67,392 67,392 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
498 PRIYA SUBHASH KSHIRSAGAR 45,065 45,065 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
499 PRIYANKA S NAIR 57,552 57,552 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
500 PS MEDICAL SYSTEMS PVT LTD 14,06,873 10,43,467 Operational - - No - - - 3,63,406 - Note 8.2
501 PURABI KOCH 3,95,507 3,95,507 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
502 PURPLE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS PVT LTD 1,06,49,965 1,06,49,965 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
504 QUESS CORP LTD 1,98,73,668 1,37,57,887 Operational - - No - - - 61,15,781 - Note 8.2, 8.4
505 RACHANA KANCHAN 43,510 43,510 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
506 RADHA MEDITECH 2,81,401 2,08,947 Operational - - No - - - 72,454 - Note 8.2
507 RADHIKA RAMACHANDRAN PILLAI 46,752 46,752 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
509 RADICURE PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD 90,634 55,545 Operational - - No - - - 35,089 - Note 8.2
511 RAHUL DISTRIBUTORS PVT LTD 27,17,046 26,01,659 Operational - - No - - - 1,15,387 - Note 8.2
512 RAHUL GANGADHAR DIWADE 16,468 16,468 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
513 RAHUL R 52,369 52,369 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
515 RAJENDRA VAMAN MORE 55,101 55,101 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
516 RAJESH M KOLAMBEKAR 15,000 15,000 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
517 RAJESH TUKARAM DESAI 16,777 16,777 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
518 RAJKOTIA MEDICARE PVT LTD 15,20,889 13,78,871 Operational - - No - - - 1,42,018 - Note 8.2, 8.7
519 RAJNISH CHANDRA 49,825 49,825 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
520 RAJU M TELESARA 2,54,315 2,54,064 Operational - - No - - - 251 - Note 8.2
521 RAJYOG FIRE SERVICES PVT LTD 13,42,137 11,40,112 Operational - - No - - - 2,02,025 - Note 8.2
522 RAKESH NARYANA CHAVAN 49,427 49,427 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
523 RAKHANGI GAS SERVICE 3,12,052 42,422 Operational - - No - - - 2,69,630 - Note 8.2
524 RAMAKRISHNAN FLOWER SHOP 2,88,000 2,52,000 Operational - - No - - - 36,000 - Note 8.2
525 RAMESH RATANLAL DARGAD 10,52,933 10,52,933 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
526 RAMLAL FAGOO VISHWAKARMA 20,25,129 3,32,406 Operational - - No - - - 16,92,723 - Note 8.2,8.7
527 RAMSONS GARMENT FINISHING EQUIPMENT PVT LTD 1,56,047 1,55,627 Operational - - No - - - 420 - Note 8.2
528 RANI M MATHAI 52,901 52,901 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
529 RANJITHA K M 43,059 43,059 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
531 REALM CONSTRUCTION FASTENER 2,91,937 2,91,937 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
532 REBECCA N ULAHANAN 1,00,749 1,00,749 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
533 REHNA MOL 46,180 46,180 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
534 REJEESH K R 32,260 32,260 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
535 RELIABLE CORPORATION 3,47,023 3,45,534 Operational - - No - - - 1,489 - Note 8.2
536 RELISYS MEDICAL DEVICES LIMITED 3,51,294 3,30,456 Operational - - No - - - 20,838 - Note 8.2
537 REMEDINET TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD 1,06,200 1,06,200 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
538 REMI SALES & ENGINEERING LTD 1,39,613 70,609 Operational - - No - - - 69,004 - Note 8.2, 8.7
539 RENCY SHIBU 56,659 56,659 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
540 RENJI R KARNAVAR 52,599 52,599 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
541 RENJITH MOHANAN 53,686 53,686 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
542 RENJU P R 54,300 54,300 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
543 RESHMA PAUL 51,909 51,909 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
544 RESMI K M 47,961 47,961 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
545 RINCY RAJU 53,117 53,117 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
546 RINCY REGY 43,085 43,084 Operational - - No - - - 1 - Note 8.2, 8.4
547 RINCY REJI 51,706 51,706 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4



548 RINI BENNY 48,226 48,226 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
549 RINTU REJI 42,646 42,646 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
550 RINU ROY 39,200 39,200 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
551 RITESH P KHARCHE 6,37,032 6,37,032 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
553 RITESH RAMKUMAR GUPTA 6,82,663 5,18,377 Operational - - No - - - 1,64,286 - Note 8.2
554 RIYA ELIZEBETH VARGHESE 51,610 51,610 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
555 ROHAN VISHWAS JADHAV 27,722 27,722 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
556 ROHIT SHALIKARAM DESHKARI 46,928 46,928 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
557 ROJA THANKAM GEORGE 56,442 56,442 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
558 ROOPALI VIJAY TELANG 13,49,500 6,91,682 Operational - - No - - - 6,57,818 - Note 8.2, 8.4
559 ROSHIN ELIZABETH KURIAN 47,771 47,771 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
560 ROSHNA SEBASTIAN 48,969 48,969 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
561 ROYAL SURGICAL 3,57,030 1,88,518 Operational - - No - - - 1,68,512 - Note 8.2
562 ROYAL TISSUE PRODUCTS 54,752 54,752 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
563 RSM ASTUTE CONSULTING PVT LTD 7,78,725 7,67,614 Operational - - No - - - 11,111 - Note 8.2, 8.4
564 RSP POWER SOLUTIONS 25,874 25,874 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
565 RUSHAIL PHARMADIN PVT LTD 3,35,790 3,35,790 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
566 S K DISTRIBUTORS 23,16,246 22,22,086 Operational - - No - - - 94,160 - Note 8.2
567 S PARIKH PHARMA PVT LTD 75,427 28,727 Operational - - No - - - 46,700 - Note 8.2
568 S S PHARMA 19,87,046 15,48,772 Operational - - No - - - 4,38,274 - Note 8.2
569 SACHIN PRALHAD SANAGAR 12,86,666 6,95,067 Operational - - No - - - 5,91,599 - Note 8.2, 8.4
570 SADAF SHARIF 1,89,919 1,89,919 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
572 SAGARDEV ENTERPRISES 10,080 10,080 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
573 SAHAJANAND MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD 1,13,14,501 91,82,292 Operational - - No - - - 21,32,209 - Note 8.2
574 SAI ELECTRIC SALES & SERVICE 51,930 32,430 Operational - - No - - - 19,500 - Note 8.2, 8.4
575 SAI KRISHNA LIFESCIENCES 3,57,008 3,55,844 Operational - - No - - - 1,164 - Note 8.2
576 SAI PHARMA 3,01,017 1,75,460 Operational - - No - - - 1,25,557 - Note 8.2
577 SAI PHARMA MARKETING PVT LTD 68,790 29,142 Operational - - No - - - 39,648 - Note 8.2
579 SAILESH DILIP SHINDE 22,000 22,000 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
580 SAITHERM ENGG PROJECTS & SERVICES 1,72,368 1,72,368 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
581 SAJANAMOL SHAJAN 49,612 49,612 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
582 SAMEER SURESH GORIVALE 50,535 50,535 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
583 SAMJI MATHEW 60,951 60,951 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
584 SAMOR DISTRIBUTORS 9,04,376 8,96,083 Operational - - No - - - 8,293 - Note 8.2
585 SAMPANN TRADING CO PVT LTD 3,88,600 3,88,600 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
586 SAMSON P S 47,337 47,337 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
587 SAMYAK ENTERPRISES 20,49,896 20,10,967 Operational - - No - - - 38,929 - Note 8.2
588 SANDHYA KOCHUNNY NAIR 5,67,503 2,74,194 Operational - - No - - - 2,93,309 - Note 8.2, 8.4
589 SANDIP CHOUDHURY 3,60,000 3,39,979 Operational - - No - - - 20,021 - Note 8.2, 8.4
590 SANJAY SCIENTIFIC CO 5,26,706 5,25,933 Operational - - No - - - 773 - Note 8.2
591 SANJAY SHIVMURATLAL VISHWAKARMA 1,03,684 1,03,684 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
592 SANTOSH BALIRAM GHAG 79,981 79,981 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
593 SAPNA GUPTA 46,964 46,964 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
595 SARAL ENTERPRISES 4,07,050 4,07,050 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
596 SARAMMA S 56,852 56,852 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
597 SARANYA K 50,273 50,273 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
598 SARATH CHANDRAN B S 57,616 57,616 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
599 SARV HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 3,96,000 3,96,000 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
600 SATI NATH MOHANTY 22,03,573 22,03,573 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
601 SATPAL SINGH PANNU 13,26,666 5,92,816 Operational - - No - - - 7,33,850 - Note 8.2, 8.4
602 SATURN HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 4,18,667 4,18,667 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
603 SAURABH NARESH KHOBRAGADE 47,001 47,001 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
604 SCHILLER HEALTHCARE INDIA PVT LTD 17,46,129 10,47,500 Operational - - No - - - 6,98,629 - Note 8.2
605 SEBI JOSEPH 49,595 49,595 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
606 SERVICE ONE 2,43,826 2,42,171 Operational - - No - - - 1,655 - Note 8.2
607 SEVENHILLS e-HEALTH PVT LTD 39,81,776 39,81,603 Operational - - No - - - 173 - Note 8.2
608 SEWARD SYSTEMS INC 3,04,802 2,66,927 Operational - - No - - - 37,875 - Note 8.2
609 SHAH ELECTRIC SPARE PRODUCT 1,23,544 1,00,035 Operational - - No - - - 23,509 - Note 8.2
610 SHAILESH SHANKAR PAGADE 61,946 51,482 Operational - - No - - - 10,464 - Note 8.2, 8.4
611 SHAKTI HORMANN PRIVATE LIMITED 2,18,481 2,17,434 Operational - - No - - - 1,047 - -
612 SHALIBHADRA TRADERS 73,694 73,684 Operational - - No - - - 10 - Note 8.2
613 SHAMAL KUMAR V V 55,547 55,547 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
615 SHARON MARY JOHN 52,420 52,420 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
616 SHEEBA VARGHESE 47,200 47,200 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
617 SHEENA M BABU 66,667 66,667 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
618 SHEETAL SAWANKAR 18,63,080 15,61,109 Operational - - No - - - 3,01,971 - Note 8.2, 8.4
619 SHERIN ANTONY 47,497 47,497 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
620 SHERIN THOMAS 51,702 51,702 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
621 SHIJI K KRISHNAN 52,158 52,158 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
622 SHIKHA ANAND GIRI 5,23,960 5,23,960 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
623 SHILPA 56,690 56,690 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
624 SHILPA KANAKAM 9,91,004 5,02,419 Operational - - No - - - 4,88,585 - Note 8.2, 8.4
625 SHILPA P PILLAI 48,637 48,637 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
626 SHIMNA P SCARIA 52,053 52,053 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
627 SHINY ALPHONSE 45,411 45,411 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
628 SHINY SAMUEL 42,323 42,323 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
629 SHINY SUSHEELA BABU 58,188 58,188 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
630 SHIVAM ENTERPRISES 4,70,830 2,87,041 Operational - - No - - - 1,83,789 - Note 8.2
631 SHRADDHHA PHARMA & SURGICALS 5,91,780 4,94,620 Operational - - No - - - 97,160 - Note 8.2
633 SHREEJI DISTRIBUTORS (PHARMA) PVT LTD 7,53,718 6,12,364 Operational - - No - - - 1,41,354 - Note 8.2
634 SHREEJI IMAGING AND DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE PRIVATE LIMITED 1,43,058 1,35,183 Operational - - No - - - 7,875 - Note 8.2
635 SHREEJI PHARMACARE 20,02,650 18,22,726 Operational - - No - - - 1,79,924 - Note 8.2
636 SHREYAS BUSINESS SERVICES PVT LTD 62,500 53,000 Operational - - No - - - 9,500 - Note 8.2
637 SHRI HARI FINE CHEM 72,123 72,123 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
638 SHRI PREDEEP S (SAIL TRAVELS) 48,790 48,790 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
639 SHRI SALASAR ENTERPRISES 7,59,285 7,58,444 Operational - - No - - - 841 - Note 8.2



640 SHRUTI PRINT SOLUTIONS PVT LTD 1,03,885 50,987 Operational - - No - - - 52,898 - Note 8.2, 8.7
641 SHUBHA S NAIK 13,888 13,888 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
642 SHUBHADA PHARMA 1,19,408 1,19,408 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
643 SHUBHAM PHARMACEUTICAL 5,08,886 5,03,041 Operational - - No - - - 5,845 - Note 8.2
644 SHWET BIO-TECH PVT LTD 4,17,193 2,50,508 Operational - - No - - - 1,66,685 - Note 8.2, 8.7
645 SHYAM S MITHIYA 1,54,372 1,54,372 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
646 SHYNI M 63,726 63,726 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
647 SIBY MATHEW 12,370 12,370 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
648 SIDD LIFE SCIENCE PVT LTD 26,95,406 26,93,091 Operational - - No - - - 2,315 - Note 8.2
649 SIDDHIVINAYAK ENTERPRISES 3,65,125 3,64,603 Operational - - No - - - 522 - Note 8.2
650 SIEMENS HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED 2,06,72,291 2,02,45,169 Operational - - No - - - 4,27,122 - Note 8.2, 8.4
651 SIGMA HEALTH SOLUTION PVT LTD 39,855 39,855 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
652 SIKKY SAJI THOMAS 53,317 53,317 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
653 SIMITHA SADASIVAN 59,278 59,278 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
654 SKINCARE AND SURGICALS 15,76,055 14,95,972 Operational - - No - - - 80,083 - Note 8.2
655 SMITHA P M 49,796 49,796 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
656 SMS ENVOCLEAN PVT LTD 6,08,052 5,40,282 Operational - - No - - - 67,770 - Note 8.2, 8.4
657 SNEHA JAMES 43,210 43,210 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
658 SNEHA MERY RAJU 46,052 46,052 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
659 SOHAM ENTERPRISES 63,62,922 61,17,364 Operational - - No - - - 2,45,558 - Note 8.2, 8.7
660 SOLUCLINI PHARMA PVT LTD 2,79,248 2,25,200 Operational - - No - - - 54,048 - Note 8.2
661 SOMNATH SURESH PATIL 26,733 26,733 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
662 SONAL DSOUZA 48,624 48,624 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
663 SONIYA C.B 55,104 55,104 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
664 SONIYA V J 51,644 51,644 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
665 SOUMYA C V 62,119 62,119 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
666 SOUMYA P MATHEW 43,922 43,922 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
667 SPAN ENTERPRISES 26,07,833 24,01,870 Operational - - No - - - 2,05,963 - Note 8.2, 8.7
668 SQUARE AUTOMATION PVT LTD 36,45,272 5,33,081 Operational - - No - - - 31,12,191 - Note 8.2
669 SREEKANTH K 49,700 49,700 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
670 SREELEKSHMI M 47,961 47,961 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
671 SRUTHI BABU 47,620 47,620 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
672 STEEVI K THOMAS 73,784 73,784 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
673 STEFFY SCARIA 56,979 56,979 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
674 STEFFY THOMAS 60,906 60,906 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
675 STEFFY ZACHARIAH 53,632 53,632 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
676 STEMRX BIOSCIENCE SOLUTIONS PVT LTD 59,25,481 29,27,562 Operational - - No - - - 29,97,919 - Note 8.2
677 STERIS (INDIA) PVT LTD 30,42,616 20,19,921 Operational - - No - - - 10,22,695 - Note 8.2, 8.4
678 SUDARSAN BALASUBRAMANIAN 54,956 54,956 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
679 SUJATHA SUNDARESAN 57,038 57,038 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
680 SUJAY ASHOK SHAH 19,03,790 10,75,565 Operational - - No - - - 8,28,225 - Note 8.2, 8.4
681 SUMEHA M N 43,100 43,100 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
682 SUMI JOSEPH 48,270 48,270 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
683 SUMI SEBASTIAN 46,581 46,581 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
684 SUMMIT HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 4,55,737 3,09,033 Operational - - No - - - 1,46,704 - Note 8.2
685 SUNDEEP PURI ASSOCIATES & ADVOCATES 6,69,000 5,17,049 Operational - - No - - - 1,51,951 - Note 8.2, 8.4
686 SUNIL SAWANT 47,817 47,817 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
687 SUNITA PADHIYAR 46,685 46,685 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
688 SUNU ABRAHAM 46,021 46,021 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
689 SUPER SPECIALITIES PHARMA WAREHOUSING AND LOGISTICS PRIVATE LIMITED 6,59,932 5,80,398 Operational - - No - - - 79,534 - Note 8.2
690 SUPERTEC HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS 2,88,224 2,59,705 Operational - - No - - - 28,519 - Note 8.2
691 SURAJ AMBULANCE & TRAVELS 1,90,785 1,90,785 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
692 SURESH KUMAR BHAGAT 49,52,643 49,52,643 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
693 SURGI GARD DISPOSABLES - PROPREITOR - MRS. REVATI NITYANAND SHETTY 4,47,521 4,47,519 Operational - - No - - - 2 - -
694 SURGIPLUS 1,29,780 1,29,780 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
695 SURYA B 40,823 40,823 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
696 SURYA THAMBI 59,825 59,825 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
697 SUSHIL ARVIND RAUT 16,69,354 9,03,582 Operational - - No - - - 7,65,772 - Note 8.2, 8.4
698 SUYASH VINOD SHARMA 11,77,454 11,77,454 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
699 SWATI TEMKAR 55,067 21,420 Operational - - No - - - 33,647 - Note 8.2
700 SYAMILY PHILIP 52,940 52,940 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
701 TANGENT SERVICES 2,10,389 2,10,389 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
702 TATA TELESERVICES (MAHARASHTRA) LTD 52,746 52,746 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
703 TECH INDIA ENGINEERS PVT LTD 96,224 94,337 Operational - - No - - - 1,887 - Note 8.2, 8.4
704 TEENA ISSAC 5,360 5,360 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
705 TEJ ENTERPRISES 16,52,618 16,44,103 Operational - - No - - - 8,515 - Note 8.2
706 TERMINIX SIS INDIA PVT LTD 2,35,010 2,35,009 Operational - - No - - - 1 - Note 8.2
707 THARA MARY JOSEPH 47,477 47,477 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
708 THE ALL INDIA SURGICAL MFG CO 6,55,425 6,55,387 Operational - - No - - - 38 - Note 8.2
709 THE TATA POWER COMPANY LIMITED 53,73,614 53,73,614 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
710 TINTU SEBASTIAN 51,930 51,930 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
711 TINTU TOM 45,904 45,904 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
712 TINU MARY SAJU 55,466 55,466 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
713 TINU THOMAS 50,709 50,709 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
714 TRANSASIA BIOMEDICALS LTD 27,00,000 4,04,083 Operational - - No - - - 22,95,917 - Note 8.2
715 TRANSCATH THERAPEUTICS LLP 4,12,456 4,05,210 Operational - - No - - - 7,246 - Note 8.2
716 TRENT MEDICAL SYSTEMS PVT LTD 38,949 27,636 Operational - - No - - - 11,313 - Note 8.2
717 TRIAGE SYSTEMS 1,27,687 1,14,006 Operational - - No - - - 13,681 - Note 8.2
718 TRISHUL ELECTROMECH ENGG (I) PVT LTD 2,25,19,336 2,25,19,336 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
719 TUSHAR PREMRAJ RAUT 32,02,237 32,02,237 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
720 TUSHAR SAMBHAJI JADHAV 42,59,778 27,16,971 Operational - - No - - - 15,42,807 - Note 8.2, 8.4
721 UNIAPEX BIOMEDICS 35,79,074 28,52,235 Operational - - No - - - 7,26,839 - Note 8.2
722 UNIBIO 2,63,872 2,63,872 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
723 V.K.ENTERPRISES 33,067 29,409 Operational - - No - - - 3,658 - Note 8.2
724 VAISHALI JOSHI 33,10,946 33,10,946 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
725 VAMA HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 29,54,542 27,19,344 Operational - - No - - - 2,35,198 - Note 8.2



726 VAMA HEALTHWORLD LLP 23,79,175 23,79,175 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
727 VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEM INTERNATIONAL INDIA PVT LTD 69,41,419 66,49,246 Operational - - No - - - 2,92,173 - Note 8.2, 8.4
728 VASCULAR CONCEPTS LTD 73,09,999 72,41,999 Operational - - No - - - 68,000 - Note 8.2
729 VAXIN POINT 11,88,545 11,34,216 Operational - - No - - - 54,329 - Note 8.2
730 VELIVELA SATYAPRASAD 92,34,581 92,34,581 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
731 VENOR MUMBAI 5,42,139 5,41,056 Operational - - No - - - 1,083 - Note 8.2
732 VERITAS BIOVENTIONS PVT LTD 16,78,000 16,54,000 Operational - - No - - - 24,000 - Note 8.2
733 VIJAYA LAXMI SHARMA- M/S SHAIL ENTERPRISES 17,55,439 7,97,900 Operational - - No - - - 9,57,539 - Note 8.2
734 VIKRAM LONDHEY 3,73,713 3,64,843 Operational - - No - - - 8,870 - Note 8.2, 8.4
735 VINAY CONSTRUCTION 8,00,000 8,00,000 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
736 VINAYAK DISTRIBUTORS 12,63,320 11,47,491 Operational - - No - - - 1,15,829 - Note 8.2
737 VINAYKUMAR BHOLARAM THAPAR 9,21,221 9,21,221 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
738 VINCY JOSE 48,096 48,096 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
739 VINOD CHANDRA J LAHARI 11,97,085 11,97,085 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
740 VIPIN DECASSYAKUTTY 66,524 66,524 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
741 VIPUL MEHROTRA 1,60,869 60,474 Operational - - No - - - 1,00,395 - Note 8.2, 8.4
742 VIRAJ ELECON INDIA PVT LTD 16,46,384 16,46,384 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
743 VISHAL KASHINATH GADHARI 39,450 39,450 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
744 VISHAL KUNDNANI 1,21,000 1,21,000 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
745 VISHAL SURGICAL EQUIPMENT 6,32,854 6,11,315 Operational - - No - - - 21,539 - Note 8.2
748 VISIONARY MEDITECH SOLUTIONS PVT LTD 4,00,600 4,00,600 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
749 VITEK MEDISYSTEMS 1,95,006 1,95,006 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
751 WIN SURGICALS 63,200 63,200 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
752 WIPRO GE HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED 4,89,739 4,85,950 Operational - - No - - - 3,789 - Note 8.2, 8.4
753 YASH OFFSET 4,44,860 4,44,860 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
754 YASHASWINI A 56,196 56,196 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
755 YEVETTE DSOUZA 52,280 52,280 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
756 YOGESHWAR STITCHING WORK 6,81,455 6,60,114 Operational - - No - - - 21,341 - Note 8.2
757 ZENITH SURGICAL COMPANY 7,17,329 6,79,503 Operational - - No - - - 37,826 - Note 8.2
758 GRANT THORNTON INDIA LLP 3,60,000 3,60,000 Operational - - No - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
759 MAYURI PRASHANT SHENDE 2,16,129 80,021 Operational - - No - - - 1,36,108 - Note 8.2
760 PRADEEP SURGIPACK 1,42,337 1,42,337 Operational - - No - - - - Note 8.2
761 SANDOR MEDICAIDS PVT LTD 5,86,416 5,86,416 Operational - - No - - - - Note 8.2
762 SHALET A SANU 54,507 54,507 Operational - - No - - - - Note 8.2, 8.4
763 SURGICON ENTERPRISE 1,36,150 1,32,350 Operational - - No - - - 3,800 - Note 8.2
764 VISHAT DIAGNOSTIC PVT LTD 6,10,960 5,18,920 Operational - - No - - - 92,040 - Note 8.2, 8.3
765 ADITYA KADAVKOLAN 19,65,495 5,07,337 Operational - - No - - - 14,58,157.50 - Note 8.2, 8.4
766 ASHISH DHEMRE 2,56,071 2,56,071 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.3, 8.4
767 AVANISH ARORA 1,07,81,921 1,07,81,921 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.3, 8.4
768 BASAVARAJ UTAGI 31,61,829 18,79,003 Operational - - No - - - 12,82,826 - Note 8.2, 8.3, 8.4
769 DR AMIT KAILAS KASLIWAL 36,84,714 28,75,882 Operational - - No - - - 8,08,832 - Note 8.2, 8.3, 8.4
770 DR C VASUDEV 49,84,889 30,60,873 Operational - - No - - - 19,24,016 - Note 8.2, 8.3, 8.4
771 DR NAMRATA KOTHARI 19,468 19,468 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2, 8.3, 8.4
772 DR PRANAY ANIL JAIN 52,98,597 41,45,276 Operational - - No - - - 11,53,321 - Note 8.2, 8.3, 8.4
773 DR SANDEEP WASNIK 30,98,153 25,28,153 Operational - - No - - - 5,70,000 - Note 8.2, 8.3, 8.4
774 AKRUTI ENTERPRISES 12,59,456 10,72,458 Operational - - No - - - 1,86,998 - Note 8.2
775 CEILING PROJECT SYSTEM 84,803 84,803 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.3
776 CHINTAN R. HEGDE 1,09,935 1,09,935 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.3
777 DÉCOR XPERTS 15,26,199 15,26,199 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2
778 HI-TECH SHEET METAL WORKS 47,25,000 42,28,853 Operational - - No - - - 4,96,147 - Note 8.2
779 TIRUPATI BALAJI MILK SUPPLIER 72,864 71,208 Operational - - No - - - 1,656 - Note 8.2, 8.3
780 VIPUL CONSTRUCTION 8,93,931 8,89,836 Operational - - No - - - 4,095 - Note 8.2
781 NIZAMUDDIN ABBASALI 1,20,743 1,17,089 Operational - - No - - - 3,654 - Note 8.2
782 ROOTS LANDSCAPE CONSULTANTS 32,77,630 5,90,995 Operational - - No - - - 26,86,635 - Note 8.2
783 BOARD OF RADIATION AND ISOTOPE TECHNOLOGY 15,98,793 11,08,780 Operational - - No - - - 4,90,013 - Note 8.2
784 SANLAR IMEX SERVICES PVT LTD 64,512 43,512 Operational - - No - - - 21,000 - Note 8.2, 8.3
785 ALL SERVICES GLOBAL PRIVATE LIMITED 2,71,129 2,71,129 Operational - - No - - - - - Note 8.2

83,46,03,032 58,32,14,629 22,21,41,112 -

Notes:

Category (INR) Currency Code TTBUY TTSELL
Below 10 lakhs OMR/INR 163.42 174.09
Above 10 lakhs OMR/INR 164.31 173.29

Note 8.4: The claimants are professionals such as doctors, consultants, retainers, etc who have filed claim as an operational creditor and tax deducted at source from their dues but not deposited with statutory authorities

Note 8.5: The claims in currency other than INR, if any, are to be converted to INR as per the foreign exchange rate provided by Reserve Bank of India / State Bank of India as on 13 March 2018. In this case, based on below foreign exchange rates received from State
Bank of India, foreign exchange rate for Omani Rial (OMR) towards the category of "TTSELL" below INR 10 lakhs has been considered - OMR 1: INR 174.09

Note 8.1: Claim forms with supporting documents received from the claimants are under verification

Note 8.2: The claim has been verified and amount admitted either in part or full. Amounts admitted are based upon verification of proof of claim and records available with SHPL. The Resolution Professional has communicated the amount admitted and / or not
admitted along with reasons for non admission of amounts, if any, to the respective claimants on the email id provided in the claim form

Note 8.3: The RP had received certain claims from creditors which were filed in incorrect formats basis the categories of creditors they pertained to. Such claims and the supporting documents received have been verified basis the records maintained in the books
of accounts of the Corporate Debtor, and have been admitted basis the rationale laid down by the Supreme Court in Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority v. Prabhjit Singh Soni and Anr. (2024 SCC OnLine SC 122).  



Note 8.6: The amount claimed by Voltas Limited is pursuant to certain service contracts between the SHPL and Voltas Limited. The liability of the Corporate Debtor in respect of the said claims of Voltas Limited have been disputed by the Corporate Debtor and such
disputes have remained outstanding as of the insolvency resolution commencement date of the Corporate Debtor. Considering the pendency of the said dispute before the arbitral tribunal, this amount has not been currently classified as "Amount Admitted",
"Amount Not Admitted" or "Amount - Verification Ongoing"



Sr. No Name of Operational Creditor Amount Not admitted due to lack
of documents
(INR)

1 ADVANCE TECH MEDI SYSTEMS PVT LTD 2,428
4 ASEA TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION 1,65,000
5 AUM ENGINEERING COMPANY 12,00,000
9 BHALANI MEDISURGE 1,12,872

10 BIO DYNAMICS 5,69,696
11 BIOMERIEUX INDIA PVT LTD 4,623
12 BISLERI INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD 32,782
13 CHETAN AMRUT AHERRAO 5,091
14 COSMOS ENTERPRISES 25,161
15 DASHMESH SONAIL HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 53,585
17 DIGIFIRE DIGITAL SOLUTIONS 1,91,466
18 GHANSHYAM AREKAR 55,669
20 GULF SPECIALIZED HOSPITAL 1,56,681
21 INDIA MEDTRONIC PVT LTD 7,12,187
22 J K DISTRIBUTORS 23,653
24 JOSEPH CONSTRUCTION PROP 5,20,018
25 KAYLA TOURS t/a MED TOURS AFRICA 4,64,705
26 KIRTI MODI & ASSOCIATES 80,30,800
27 LIDHIYA MOLE AUGUSTINE 15,095
28 MEDLINK DEVICES PVT LTD 2,75,926
29 MEHBOOB CONTRACTORS 1,30,000
30 MILTON LIFE CARE PVT LTD 2,62,379
31 MS SHREYANS CONSTRUCTION(PROP. BHAGWANDAS D VIJAY) 33,99,924
32 N N K& Co CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 1,702
33 NAGESH R PANDEY (PROP;ADARSH SURGICAL) 86,063
34 NITHYA MANUEL 40,979
37 PARESH STATIONERY 4,52,797
38 PINNACLE BIOMED PVT LTD 1,12,069
40 PRINT WORLD 11,40,249
41 RAHMANI INTERIOR WORKS CIVIL CONTRACTORS 55,51,799
42 RAJAL COMPUTER & XEROX 23,32,003
43 RAJKOTIA MEDICARE PVT LTD 25,339
44 RAMLAL FAGOO VISHWAKARMA 20,25,129
46 RAYAN ENTERPRISES 9,46,763
47 REMI SALES & ENGINEERING LTD 27,695
48 SADGURU CABLE NETWORK 11,35,267
49 SAI PHARMA MARKETING PVT LTD 1,10,000
50 SHRUTI PRINT SOLUTIONS PVT LTD 32,741
51 SHWET BIO-TECH PVT LTD 4,817
52 SOHAM ENTERPRISES 1,23,296
53 SPAN ENTERPRISES 1,560
57 VISION CARE LAB 4,178

TOTAL (INR)                                         3,05,64,187

Note: 8.10: The resolution plan for the Vizag Hospital of the Corporate Debtor (Vizag Plan) was approved by the Hon’ble NCLT-Amaravati on 10 June 2024. Under the Vizag Plan, the operational creditors (other than workmen, employees and government dues) of
the Corporate Debtor attached to the Vizag Hospital were paid their proportionate dues in terms of the Vizag Plan. The above list only includes the claims of the operational creditors (other than workmen, employees and government dues) attached to the
remaining entity of the Corporate Debtor (including the Mumbai Hospital). For those operational creditors of the Vizag Hospital whose details bank account details were not available in records of the Corporate Debtor, the Resolution Professional (RP) has made
multiple attempts to obtain the bank details and requisite KYC confirmations. However, the RP has not received details from a few such operational creditors of the Vizag Hospital till date. Such operational creditors of the Vizag Hospital shall be entitled to receive
their proportionate dues under the resolution plan for the Vizag Hospital upon furnishing requisite documents and proof of identity to the RP.

Note 8.8: The amount claimed by Krystal Integrated Services Private Limited (KISPL) are pursuant to certain service contracts between the SHPL and KISPL.The liability of the Corporate Debtor in respect of the said claims of KISPL have been disputed by the
Corporate Debtor and such disputes have remained outstanding as of the insolvency resolution commencement date of the Corporate Debtor. Considering the pendency of the said dispute before the arbitral tribunal, this amount has not been currently classified
as "Amount Admitted", "Amount Not Admitted" or "Amount - Verification Ongoing"

Note 8.9: Vide Order dated 26 July 2019 in IA 517/2018 (Mahadev Sahoo & Jay Guru Constructions vs. Resolution Professional of SHPL & Ors), the Hon'ble NCLT directed the Resolution Professional to consider the claims filed by Mahadev Sahoo & Jay Guru
Constructions and approve such amount of claim as admissible in terms of the Code. Post the above stated order date, the above creditors revised their claim amounts and submitted the relevant documents on 15 October 2019 with two claim forms in the name of
Mahadev Sahoo (one of them being in the capacity of proprietor of Ms. Jay Guru Constructions). The said creditors were communicated status of their revised claims along with details of their admitted claim amounts and reasons for not admitting a portion / full
claim amount, if any as on 16 October 2019.

Note 8.7:Claim is not admitted since requisite documents were not submitted by the respective creditors. Communication including reminders to the respective operational creditors for the required documents have already been made. The resolution professional
has communicated with the creditors in this regard. List of such claims are stated below :
Refer Annexure B for detailed correspondence



Annexure 9 - List of Other creditors, if any, (other than financial creditors and operational creditors)
Amount in Rs

SI No Details of Claim received

Name of Creditor Amount Claimed
Amt of Claim

Admitted
Nature of Claim

Amount
covered by

Security
Interest

Amount
covered

by
Guarante

e

Whether
Related
Party?

% Voting
Share in CoC,
if applicable

1  A S & ASSOCIATES 4,54,300 - No 4,54,300 Note 9.1
2 A.M FURNITURE 10,12,087 - No 10,12,087 Note 9.1
3 ARTHROMED SOLE PROP MR PARAG SHAH 21,85,639 - No 21,85,639 Note 9.1
4 DILIP S KURTADKAR 43,000 - No 43,000 Note 9.1
5 FEDERATION OF INDIA CHAMBERS OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY 3,00,000 - No 3,00,000 Note 9.1
6 KIRTI MODY & ASSOCIATES 80,30,800 - No 80,30,800 Note 9.1
7 M/S SQUARE AUTOMATION PVT LTD 36,45,272 - No 36,45,272 Note 9.1
8 MEHBOOB CONTRACTORS 5,60,000 - No 5,60,000 Note 9.1
9 MS SHANGHVI & ASSOCIATE CONSULTANT PVT LTD 19,61,842 - No 19,61,842 Note 9.1

10 MS SHREYANS CONSTRUCTION(PROP. BHAGWANDAS D VIJAY) 33,99,924 - No 33,99,924 Note 9.1
11 RADIANT ART 49,57,195 - No 49,57,195 Note 9.1
12 RAJESH M KOLAMBEKAR 15,000 - No 15,000 Note 9.1
13 REALM CONSTRUCTION FASTENER 2,91,937 - No 2,91,937 Note 9.1
14 SHREE SAI INTERIOR 44,32,904 - No 44,32,904 Note 9.2
15 TRANSAIA BIO-MEDICALS LTD 27,00,000 - No 27,00,000 Note 9.1
16 VIRAJ ELECTRIC CORPORATION 16,46,384 - No 16,46,384 Note 9.1
17 VIJAYA LAXMI SHARMA - M/S SHAIL ENTERPRISES 17,55,439 - No 17,55,439 Note 9.1
18 PALAMOOTTIL SANITATION 61,94,956 - No 61,94,956 Note 9.1
19 RAJYOG FIRE SERVICES PVT LTD 13,42,137 - No 13,42,137 Note 9.1
20 VINAY CONSTRUCTION 8,00,000 - No 8,00,000 Note 9.1
21 N N K & CO, CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 2,12,325 - No 2,12,325 Note 9.1

4,59,41,141 - 4,59,41,141

Notes:
Note 9.1: The claimants have not submitted their claim in the applicable form as provided under the CIRP Regulations, 2016. The Resolution Professional has communicated such defects to the claimants,
with a request to submit the claim in the applicable form. Subsequent to the commmunication from the Resolution professional updated Form B / Form C has been received and these claims have been not
admitted.

Note 9.2: The claimants have not submitted their claim in the applicable form as provided under the CIRP Regulations, 2016. The Resolution Professional has communicated such defects to the claimants,
with a request to submit the claim in the applicable form. The updated form B from the respective creditors is not received

Amount of Claims
under verification

Remarks, if any
 Amount of
Contingent

Claims

Amount of any
mutual dues that

may be set off

Amount of Claims
not admitted

Details of claims admitted


